




52nd Annual 
Delaware County

Spring Sale
Saturday, April 29, 2017 • 11:00 AM • Walton, NY

GPS Address: 42 Fair Street, Walton, NY 13856
Directions: Take Route 10 south to Walton. Turn left at 1st traffic light. Cross bridge and turn 
right. Follow signs to the Delaware County fairgrounds.

Sale managed by the Delaware County Holstein Club

Food booth provided by the Delaware County Jr Holstein Club

Special fundraiser:  Juniors will have a semen auction to benefit the county Jr club.

Thank you to our donors for their graciousness & support of our sale: 
Stamford Farmers Coop, Doug Wells Sawdust, Bovine Innovations Group, Cargill & Lutz Feed



~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~

LOT 1    #798

Long-Brook Dancers Diva-ET
3124046182    100%RHA-NA 
Born 12/2/16

Luke Sherwood
601 State Route 4015

Meshoppen, PA 18630
570-833-2354

Braedale Goldwyn
10705608C    4/17 PTA +1871GTPI 
+.10% +13F +.04% +1P 2.75SCS 
+1.76T +1.49UDC +1.43FLC 99%R 
James X VG-86 Storm

Pineyvale Dandys Dancer-ET
5-02  EX-94,2E  EEEEE   138923150  
2-00 324 17270 3.8   663 3.3   568
3-01 365 27290 3.8 1047 3.3   893
4-10 339 32828 4.6 1498 3.2 1051
6-03 305 31640 3.0   957 3.1   977
Lifetime 115220 3.8 4397 3.3 3803
Sire: EK-Oseeana Aspen-ET
(Pictured above)

2nd Dam: (Pictured above)
Pineyvale Grandslam Dandy
EX-95,3E  EEEEE   
2-07 305 20680 3.7   763 3.2   672
3-11 305 26780 3.1   818 3.0   814
5-07 305 33550 2.5   838 3.0 1016
6-10 365 42390 3.8 1601 3.0 1273
9-04 365 30770 4.0 1219 3.0   926
Lifetime 214420 3.7 7834 3.2 6865
*All-NY 125,000 lb Cow 2006
*Grand Champ Del Co Show 2006
*1st 125,000 lb Cow NYSF 2006
*3rd 125,000 lb Cow East Nat’l 2006 
3rd Dam: 
Pineyvale Lincoln Dolly-TW 
VG-87  EEE++
5-01 305 27760 3.8 1065 3.2 881
6-06 305 27800 3.9 1087 3.1 864
Lifetime 159380 3.8 6037 3.2 5048
4th Dam:
Pineyvale Citamatt Molly
VG-86  EEE++
5-08 292 23910 4.0 961 3.0 725
5th Dam: 
Mity-Fine Commissioner Muffy
VG-89  VEEV  GMD
9-09 305 30320 3.3 990 3.4 1018
Lifetime 156430 3.3 5181 3.4 5270
6th Dam: 
Mity-Fine Chief Maria  GP-83 DOM
5-09 359 21590 3.8 811
7th Dam: 
Muroc Star Mitzi
EX-90  VEEE  GMD-DOM
Lifetime 126340 3.9 4889
Maternal sister:
Mity-Fine Matt Misty  
EX-96,2E  GMD-DOM
5-07 365 27079 3.8 1027 3.1 831

Pineyvale Grandslam Dandy EX-95,3E
Lifetime 214420 3.7 7834 3.2 6865

(2nd Dam of Lot 1)

Pineyvale Dandys Dancer-ET EX-94,2E EEEEE
4-10 339 32828 4.6 1498 3.2 1051

(Dam of Lot 1)

8th Dam: 
Muroc P I Mike Mit  EX-93,3E  GMD
5-02 305 24299 3.0 739
Lifetime 157290 3.3 5186
9th Dam: 
Beerston Pioneer Mitzi  VG-86
Lifetime 115690 3.6 4114



LOT 2
Twin-County Awe Rosey-RED
-pending- will be 99%RHA-I 
Born 3/8/17

Landree Fraley
4000 Mincy Exchange Rd

 Muncy, PA 17756
570-437-3215

Luck-E Awesome-RED
72186769    4/17 PTA +1647GTPI 
+.11%P +3.00T +3.22UDC +1.38FLC
Absolute-RED X EX-94,2E Advent

Valleyriver Jup Rudy-RED
5-05  EX-94  EEEEE   9745247C 
2-00 365 22467 4.0   895 3.0   682
4-09 365 37690 3.9 1487 3.0 1112
6-02 305 30950 3.8 1169 2.9   893
Sire: Valleyriver Joyboy Jupiter-RED
(Pictured above)
*1st place 125,000 lb Cow and Res. 
Grand Champion at NY Spring Dairy 
Carousel R&W Show 2017!

2nd Dam: 
Valleyriver Redman Moria-RED
VG-85-CAN  VG-MS 
2-05 343 14323 4.6 659 3.4 488
3-06 276 15566 4.6 659 3.4 488
3-06 276 15566 4.6 716 3.3 507
4-07 294 13300 4.5 597 3.1 415
6-03 295 18399 4.6 848 3.1 571
3rd Dam: 
Suntor Rudi Mist-RED
VG-86-CAN  87-MS
3-06 365 24275 4.4 1060 3.3 798
4th Dam:
Suntor Milestone Madlyn
VG-85-CAN  VG-MS
4-11 341 30496 3.9 1186 3.2 988
Lifetime 154077 4.0 6235 3.3 5077
5th Dam: 
Suntor Prelude Kelly
VG-85-CAN  VG-MS
5-04 305 31096 3.6 1105 3.0 935
Lifetimed 251745 3.8 9473 3.2 7939
6th Dam: 
Trademark Jubilant Henna
VG-86-CAN  VG-MS 
3-04 305 26704 3.7 977 3.4 897
7th Dam: 
Ebb-Gail Val Helen-ET 
VG-85-CAN 
4-00 360 23812 3.8 915 3.3 787
8th Dam: 
Erb-Gail R Maple Hope*RC 
VG-87  VEVV
4-05 365 22150 3.9 817 3.2 668
9th Dam: 
C Clairdale Palmyra Hope-RED 
VG-87  VVEV
5-05 365 21166 4.6 977 3.4 717
Lifetime 107660 4.6 5002 3.4 2681
10th Dam: 
Calirdale Jacqueline Hope
VG-85-CAN

Valleyriver Jup Rudy-RED EX-94 EEEEE
*1st place 125,000 lb Cow  & Res. Grand Champion at NY Spring Dairy Carousel R&W Show 2017!

(Dam of Lot 2)

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~



~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~

Roll-N-View Farm c/o Todd Galton
2146 Mill Street

Nunda, NY 14517
585-468-5206

Braedale Goldwyn
10705608C    4/17 PTA +1871GTPI 
+.10% +13F +.04% +1P 2.75SCS 
+1.76T +1.49UDC +1.43FLC 99%R 
James X VG-86 Storm

Richardo Dundee Dawnette
EX-95,3E-CAN 95-MS&FL 7614871C
3-01 302 23940 3.9   937 3.2   772
4-00 365 31402 4.3 1351 3.2 1003
5-11 365 28241 3.7 1056 3.3   924
8-00 365 32057 4.0 1268 3.2 1010
Lifetime 170923 4.2 7138 3.4 5880
Sire: Regancrest Dundee-ET
(Pictured above) 
*Res. All-American 5yr-old 2010
*Nom. All-American 4yr-old 2009
*Res. All-American Jr 3yr-old 2008
*All-Ontario Jr 3yr-old 2008
*HM All-Canadian 5yr, 4yr & Jr 3yr
Maternal sister:
Richardo Gldwyn D Lulu EX-92,6E

Richardo Dundee Dawnette  EX-95-CAN 95-MS & 95-FL
*Reserve All-American 5yr-old 2010 & Res. All-American Jr 3yr-old 2008

Dam of Lot 3)

2nd Dam: 
Richardo Gibson Dawn
EX-91,2E-CAN
3-02 318 20622 3.1 648 3.2 653
4-03 260 21755 3.9 853 2.9 637

3rd Dam: 
McLee B Star Dixie
VG-87-CAN 
4-02 365 24998 3.4 855 3.1 767
7-08 305 24555 3.5 869 3.0 725
Lifetime 159853 3.5 5545 3.1 4903

4th Dam: 
McLee Tab Dorothy VG-86-CAN 
5-09 357 24090 4.1 991 3.1 745
Lifetime 104906 4.2 4354 3.2 3391

5th Dam: 
McLee Excite Delite
EX,3E-CAN 
8-00 365 23034 4.5 1030 3.3 761
Lifetime 119869 4.6 5512 3.4 4120

LOT 3    #1235

Ms Rolnview Gold Daylily-ET
3130800013   100%RHA-NA 
Born 9/5/16

FULL sisters to Lot 3: 
Ms Rollnvw Gold Delilah-ET 
EX-93,2E
Richardo Goldwyn Dawntea VG-88

Maternal sisters:
by Sid VG-86
by Goldsun VG-85 & VG-85



~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~

LOT 4    #5308

Oakfield Armani Taffy-ET
3134444832   100%RHA-NA 
Born 12/6/16

*Potential 6th generation EX

Jonathan & Alicia Lamb
6880 Albion Rd

Oakfield, NY 14125
585-704-2501

 
Mr Apples Armani-ET 
68571374      4/17 PTA +2087GTPI 
+.35% +33F +.16%P +.9PL +2.0DPR 
+1.97T +2.00UDC +2.10FLC 98%R 
Goldwyn X Apple EX-96,3E All-Am
 
Luck-E Damion Tassel
7-06  EX-94,2E  EEEVE   62637135
2-05 365 27000 4.2 1135 3.7   987
3-10 365 31980 4.7 1492 3.4 1097
6-08 309 27220 4.3 1182 3.6   990
7-08 365 29610 3.9 1148 3.3   989
Lifetime 124970 4.3 5372 3.5 4426
Sire: Erbacres Damion
(Pictured above)

2nd Dam: 
Luck-E Approval Tammy
EX-93,2E  EEEVE 
2-02 365 22450 4.4   986 3.2   729
3-05 365 30660 4.5 1385 3.4 1036
5-00 365 39330 3.2 1257 3.1 1209
Lifetime 122920 4.2 5120 3.4 4149

3rd Dam: 
LeePaul Rudolph Tassel
EX-91,2E  EEEEE
4-09 354 34860 4.8 1656 3.5 1218 
5-10 365 32420 4.8 1548 3.5 1119
Lifetime 172830 4.7 8133 3.4 5848

4th Dam: 
LeePaul Astre Tassel*RC 
EX-93,3E  EEEEE 
5-06 365 31390 4.5 1427 3.3 1038

5th Dam: 
LeePaul A J Tickle-RED
EX-3E-CAN  88-MS
6-02 365 27463 4.4 1199 3.3 898
Lifetime 157662 4.4 6927 3.4 5292

Luck-E Damion Tassel EX-94,2E EEEVE
3-10 365 31980 4.7 1492 3.4 1097

(Dam of Lot 4)



LOT 5A  Choice
Spring calf by Doorman
*Reg. pending- will be 99%RHA-I
Born 3/18/17

Terms of Choice:
-Selling buyers choice of Lots 5A & 5B
-Choice sells in absentia
-Buyer must decide which calf he 
chooses by May 6th but consignor will 
keep calf till weaned at no cost.
-35% down sale day with balance due 
when calf is picked up.

Maternal sisters to Lot 5A include: 
Pyramid Durham Eternity-ET
VG-88  VEVVV 
2-11 365 28740 4.2 1204 3.5 1019
*HHM Jr All-Am Milking Yrlng 2010
(Pictured above) 
Pyramid Astro Elegant
EX-92,2E  EEEEE
3-01 365 29070 5.4 1566 3.3 958
*HHM Jr All-Am Sr 3yr-old 2007
*Res. Jr All-Am Sr. 2yr-old 2006
*Res. Jr All-Am Winter Yrlng 2005
*Nom. All-Am Winter Yrlng 2005

Tim & Sharyn Abbott
2593 East Sheldon Rd

Enosburg Falls, VT 05450
802-238-1142

Val-Bisson Doorman-ET
107281711C    12/16 PTA + 2361GTPI 
+43M +.15% +42F +.09% +26P 
+395NM$ +2.7PL -.9DPR 2.56SCS 
+3.59T +2.57UDC +2.13FLC 99%R 
Bookem X EX-92 Shottle

Buroco Juror Edith  
12-06  EX-94,4E  EEEEE   8426013
2-02   345 21460 4.3   921 3.4   721
3-03   365 33425 4.0 1436 3.0 1015
4-05   305 29050 4.1 1184 3.0   859
6-05   365 37366 4.1 1541 3.0 1131
8-02   365 36570 4.7 1708 3.3 1205 
10-00 365 37000 4.3 1593 3.2 1168
12-03 365 30162 4.4 1348 3.2   976
LTD 273254 4.4 12180 3.3 9040
Sire Ked Juror-ET 
(Pictured above)
*Nom. Jr All-Am Aged Cow 2008
*Nom. Jr All-Am 4yr-old 2006
*Nom. Jr All-Am Sr 3yr-old 2005
*HHM Jr All-Am Winter Yearling 2003

2nd Dam: 
Larisac Stardust Eddie  
EX-90,2E-CAN
3-03 318 23389 3.8   877 3.1 732
6-04 365 28880 4.3 1248 3.0 862
9-00 321 23062 4.3   988 3.2 739
Lifetime 162140 4.1 6709 3.1 5079
*1st Sr 2yr-old Rimouski 2000
*3rd Sr 2yr-old Quebec Expo 2000

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~

Buroco Juror Edith
EX-94,4E  EEEEE
4X Nom. All-American
(Dam of Lot 5A)

Pyramid Durham Eternity-ET 
VG-88  VEVVV

*HHM Jr All-American Milking Yearling 2010
(Mat. sister to Lot 5A)



LOT 5B  Choice
Spring calf by Crush
*Reg. pending- will be 99%RHA-I
Born 3/18/17

Terms of Choice:
-Selling buyers choice of Lots 5A & 5B
-Choice sells in absentia
-Buyer must decide which calf he 
chooses by May 6th but consignor will 
keep calf till weaned at no cost.
-35% down sale day with balance due 
when calf is picked up.

Tim & Sharyn Abbott
2593 East Sheldon Rd

Enosburg Falls, VT 05450
802-238-1142

Maverick Crush
12042760    4/17 PTA +2369GTPI 
+.07% +12F +.06% +12P +5.0PL 
+1.1DPR +3.81T +3.00UDC +2.50FLC 
Doorman X VG-85 Numero Uno

Donnanview Damion Lyza-ET
7-04  EX-94,2E  EEEEE   7954581C
2-00 280 19371 3.9   672 3.2   630
3-04 365 36538 3.9 1457 3.0 1120
6-05 305 29160 3.7 1072 3.0   887
Sire: Erbacres Damion
(Pictured above)
*Nom. All-Canadian Sr 3yr-old 2011
*Nom. All-American Sr 3yr-old 2011
*Nom. All-Quebec Sr 3yr-old 2011
Full sisters:
Donnanview Damion Lyza 857
EX-91-CAN
6-01 365 33957 4.0 1356 3.2 1080
Donnanview Damion Lacey
EX-90-CAN
6-02 334 32685 3.6 1193 3.4 1096

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~

2nd Dam: 
Donnanview Integrity Lauralie
EX-90,2E-CAN 
2-02 314 22802 3.9   886 3.1 701
3-03 365 29808 3.5 1058 3.2 952
3rd Dam: 
Tailor Made Rudolph Liz-ET
EX-CAN
2-06 365 37842 3.2 1226 3.1 1186
3-09 296 37090 3.4 1274 3.1 1157
4th Dam:
Lexy-Lane Bellwd Lizzie-ET
5th Dam: 
Lexy-Lane Thor Liza-ETS
VG-86  VVVEV
2-00 365 26050 4.0 1035 3.5 918
6th Dam: 
Lexy-Lane Blackstar Lynn-ET
VG-85  +VV+V  GMD-DOM 
1-11 365 26810 4.3 1161 3.6 959
7th Dam: 
Lexy-Lane Mark Paula
EX-90,2E  EEEVE  GMD-DOM
7-05 365 37350 3.9 1465 3.2 1190
Lifetime 111910 4.1 4613 3.3 3726
8th Dam:
Lexy-Lane Bell Pamela
VG-85  VV+V  GMD-DOM
4-07 365 31060 3.8 1183 3.3 1010

Donnanview Damion Lyza-ET EX-94,2E EEEEE
*Nom. All-American & Nom. All-Canadian Sr 3yr-old 2011

(Dam of Lot 5B)



LOT 6
Valley-Dell Absl Nanette-ET*RC
144103096   100%RHA-NA 
Born 3/7/16 

Maternal sister to Lot 6:
 Valley-Dell Damion Nikki-ET EX-91

Phyllis Roberts
10048 Wynn Rd

Holland Patent, NY 13354
315-865-4566

Apples Absolute-RED-ET
139358472   4/17 PTA +1500GTPI 
+.26% +7F +.14%P 
+2.75T +2.72UDC +2.07FLC 99%R 
Talent X Apple EX-96,3E All-Am

Valley-Dell Stormatic Nodia
9-02  EX-94,3E  EEEEE   134044040
2-04 308 14460 3.5   510 3.0   440
3-04 270 15720 3.6   569 2.5   394
4-03 365 25740 3.4   875 2.9   746
6-05 365 37250 2.8 1029 2.8 1033
8-10 365 29830 3.1   925 2.9   854
Lifetime 157450 3.3 5139 2.9 4585
Sire: Comestar Stormatic-ET
*Nominated All-Am 4yr-old 2007
*Nominated All-Am Jr 3yr-old 2006
*HM All-NY Aged Cow 2010
*Unanimous All-NY 4yr-old 2007
*Unanimous All-NY Jr 3yr-old 2006
*1st NYSF, 1st East Fall Nat’l & 5th 
Madison 4yr-old 2007
*3rd NYSF, 1st East Fall Nat’l & 5th 
Madison Jr 3yr-old 2006

2nd Dam: 
Valley-Dell Astre Neena
EX-93,2E  EEEEE
2-10 305 19380 3.2 612 3.0 578
4-02 305 22110 3.2 716 3.0 659
5-04 305 20670 3.4 698 2.8 575

3rd Dam: 
Valley-Dell Couslor Narissa
VG-87  EVEGV
4-00 305 17510 3.3 572 3.0 523

Valley-Dell Stormatic Nodia EX-94,3E EEEEE
*Nom. All-American Jr 3yr-old 2006 & Nom. All-American 4yr-old 2007

(Dam of Lot 6)

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~



LOT 7    
*Winter calf by Sirwood
*Reg. pending- will be 100%RHA-NA 
Born 12/4/16

CLF, LLC c/o Bill Taylor
87 Homestead Rd
Califon, NJ 07830

908-439-2143

Mattenhof Sirwood
CHE 120065814601  4/17 PTA +1648G 
+2.22T +1.90UDC +1.43FLC 76%R 
Sid X EX-94 World Champion Atwood

Hobby-Acres Pronto Edge-ET 
7-05  EX-93,2E  EEEVE   139429994
2-02 305 21040 3.6   758 3.1 650
3-06 316 24940 3.5   883 3.1 767
4-06 365 32940 3.9 1287 2.9 971
Lifetime 100680 3.5 3499 3.0 3013
Sire: Windy-Knoll-View Pronto-ET
(Pictured above)
*2nd 4yr-old N-E Fall National 2013

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~

Hobby-Acres Pronto Edge-ET EX-93,2E EEEVE
*2nd 4yr-old N-E Fall National 2013

(Dam of Lot 7)

2nd Dam:
Bainridge Durham Elegance
EX-94,2E  EEEEE
2-05 365 26430 3.4 900 2.9 761
Lifetime 100680 3.5 3499 3.2 3209

3rd Dam: 
Bainridge Progress Elsa
EX-92,3E  EEEVE 
3-11   305 19870 4.2 826 3.4 664
5-05   300 20550 3.7 757 3.1 647
6-06   305 20500 3.1 628 3.5 726
8-05   305 17880 3.6 644 3.5 632
10-00 305 17670 3.5 625 3.5 621

4th Dam: 
Bainridge Skychief Ethel
EX-91  EEEEE
4-09 305 20250 4.3 867 3.3 676



LOT 8    #9010

Curr-Vale Absolute Echo-ET*RC
3138126330   100%RHA-NA 
Born 9/1/16

Maternal sisters to Lot 8:
Curr-Vale Sept Storm Evy  EX-93,3E
Lifetime 215340 4.0 8693 3.1 6765
Curr-Vale Reality Elita-ET  EX-91
3-04 292 27,310 4.4 1191
Curr-Vale Fever Elegant-ET  EX-91
3-03 364 24,730 3.7 907 2.9 729
Curr-Vale Goldsun Edith-ET EX-91

Same family as:
Co-Vale Fever Camila-ET  EX-92
*Unanimous Summer Yearling 2012 
everywhere! All-American, All-Canadi-
an, All-NY, All-Ontario, All-Quebec!
Curr-Vale Goldwyn Emelyn  EX-93  
*Jr All-American 4yr-old 2013
*Res. Jr All-American Sr 3yr-old 2012
*All-NY & Jr All-NY Sr 3yr-old 2012

Kayla Currie Vidler
2267 Currie Rd
Tully, NY 13159

315-696-8051

Apples Absolute-RED-ET
139358472   4/17 PTA +1500GTPI 
+.26% +7F +.14%P 
+2.75T +2.72UDC +2.07FLC 99%R 
Talent X Apple EX-96,3E All-Am

Curr-Vale Durham Eva-ET 
9-05  EX-94,3E  EEEEE    61873502
2-03 342 27060 4.1 1119 3.5   954
3-04 305 24970 3.6   909 3.5   877
4-08 299 31230 3.8 1190 3.5 1106
5-07 304 27990 3.9 1087 3.3   930
6-10 365 42950 3.8 1616 3.2 1379
8-06 365 33430 3.8 1258 3.2 1056
Lifetime 220710 3.9 8574 3.3 7311
(Pictured above)
*Res. All-NY Sr. 3yr-old 2008
*HM All-NY 125,000 lb Cow 2012
Full sisters:
Curr-Vale Durham Evelyn-ET EX-91,2E   
4-00 321 31200 3.6 1117 3.0 946 
Curr-Vale Durham Eve  EX-93,2E
3-03 365 29710 3.8 1130 3.4 998
Maternal sister: 
Curr-Vale Leduc Emmy  EX-92,2E
Curr-Vale Drake Emily EX-91

Curr-Vale Durham Eva-ET EX-94,3E EEEEE 94-MS
*Res. All-NY Sr 3yr-old 2008 & HM All-NY 125,000 lb Cow 2012

(Dam of Lot 8)

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~

2nd Dam:
Dutch-Treat Royalist Emily
EX-90  VVEEE
1-11 305 26250 4.5 1185 3.2 833
3-00 286 30670 4.0 1217 3.2 982
4-00 196 19500 4.1   808 3.2 626
5-10 305 26460 4.5 1200 3.4 890
7-06 305 21990 4.9 1077 3.4 740
Lifetime 158950 4.5 7177 3.3 5291

3rd Dam: 
Mirama D T Lincoln Emily
EX-91,2E  EX-MS
5-06 356 29660 4.1 1224 3.3 992
Lifetime 160800 4.1 6591 3.3 5333



LOT 9    #790

Long-Brook Diaback-Allie-ET
3124046174   99%RHA-I 
Born 6/27/16   

Wayne & Roger Sherwood
619 State Route 4015

Meshoppen, PA 18630
570-833-2354

Mr D Apple Diamondback*RC
3013721049    4/17 PTA +1999GTPI 
+.09% +11F +.08% +10P +.6PL 
+3.33T +2.48UDC +2.56FLC 79%R
Doorman X EX-94,2E Talent

Pintail-V Pro Apple
9-01  EX-94,3E  EEEEE   137586709
2-01 261 17060 3.6   620 3.2 547
3-00 272 23690 4.2   996 3.0 720
3-11 352 28070 4.0 1131 3.3 925
4-11 305 30060 4.2 1275 3.3 998
6-01 297 27940 4.8 1329 3.3 928
7-00 305 29040 5.0 1446 3.2 932
8-01 305 23350 3.6   847 3.3 765
9-08 267 19870 4.0   785 2.8 559
Lifetime 210180 4.2 8924 3.2 6784
Sire: Windy-Knoll-View Rubens Pro
(Pictured above)

2nd Dam: 
Pintail-V Alex-ET
EX-90  VE+VE  
2-03 365 36140 3.5 1268 3.4 1244
3-08 353 37020 3.7 1383 3.6 1335
4-08 322 25280 3.8   950 3.7   941
Lifetime 106810 3.7 3929 3.6 3848
3rd Dam:
Applouis Addison Alki-ET 
EX-91  EEEVE  GMD-DOM 
2-04 365 35010 3.2 1110 3.2 1116
5-03 365 54780 3.2 1752 3.4 1867
6-06 365 48170 3.7 1799 3.5 1678
Lifetime 142440 3.4 4842 3.4 4838
4th Dam:
Carters-Corner Man Aldi-ET
EX-90,2E  VEVEE  DOM
2-01 365 28160 3.7 1038 3.3 921
5-08 365 27440 4.1 1125 3.2 891
5th Dam:  
Neu-Way Patron Allie-ET 
VG-87  VEV+V  GMD-DOM 
1-11 365 35440 3.9 1398 3.1 1101
*Former #1 CTPI cow
*Dam of AI sires Alexander & Ally
*2nd Dam of AI sires Active & Alton
6th Dam: 
Neu-Way Aerostar Allie-ET
VG-87  VEV+V  GMD-DOM 
2-03 365 32490 3.6 1169 3.1 1018
*Former #1 CTPI cow
7th Dam: 
Neu-Way Melwood Allie
VG-88  VEVVV 
2-03 365 32820 3.3 1094 2.8 908

Pintail-V Pro Apple EX-94,3E EEEEE 97-MS
Lifetime 210180 4.2 8924 3.2 6784

(Dam of Lot 9)

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~



LOT 10    #9187

Curr-Vale Levr Firestone-ET*RC
3138126507   100%RHA-NA 
Born 12/6/16  

John Currie, Jr
2267 Currie Rd
Tully, NY 13159

315-696-8051

Westcoast Leverage-RED-ET 
11956313C      4/17 PTA +1833GTPI 
+.15% +3.20T +2.37UDC +2.95FLC 
Absolute X VG-89 Destry

Quality Goldwyn Fiva-ET 
3-01  VG-88  VVVVV   11842659C
2-02 226 15800 3.6 572 3.1 487
3-01 143 13380 3.8 503 2.9 389 RIP 
Sire: Braedale Goldwyn

2nd Dam: (Pictured above)
Quality Ter Folice
EX-95-2E-CAN  96-MS 
2-08 248 14738 3.4   503 3.3 483
3-11 365 28973 3.6 1038 3.1 897
5-10 365 31380 3.4 1056 2.9 922
8-08 365 29134 3.5 1034 2.7 800
Lifetime 119730 3.5 4203 2.9 3439
*All-Ontario Sr 3yr-old 2009
*Nom. All-Ontario Sr 3yr-old 2008
3rd Dam:  
Quality Astre Felice
EX-CAN  EX-MS
Quality Astre Felice  EX-CAN  27*
3-02 336 34110 2.6   902 3.3 1111
4-02 365 39693 3.1 1246 3.1 1237
Lifetime 123973 3.2 3970 3.2 4028
*Res. All-Canadian Jr 3yr-old 1996
*Res. All-Canadian Jr 2yr-old 1995
*Nom. All-Canadian 4yr-old 1997
4th Dam:
Quality A J Felicia 
EX-90-CAN EX-MS  7*
6-00 331 25265 4.0 1001 3.2 820
5th Dam: 
A Plushanski Valiant Fran
EX-90  DOM  35*
3-06 365 36920 4.1 1515 3.1 1138
6th Dam: 
Plushanski Chief Faith
EX-94,4E  GMD
7-10 305 32181 5.0 1601
9-01 305 33841 5.0 1687
Lifetime 195751 4.5 8827

Quality Ter Folice EX-95-2E-CAN
*All-Ontario Sr 3yr-old 2009

(2nd Dam of Lot 10)

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~



~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~

LOT 11    #338

Quality Goldchip Finsco
12201547C    100%RHA-NA 
Born 3/2/15

Bred 10/28/16, Due 8/4/17 to
7HO11314 Mogul +2494GTPI

Samuel Simon
7 Loockerman Ave.

Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
845-471-3109

Mr Chassity Gold Chip-ET
140145553     4/17 PTA +1880GTPI 
+.04% +1F -.06%P +1.8PL 2.67SCS 
+2.39T +2.47UDC +2.15FLC 99%R 
Goldwyn X EX-92 GMD-DOM Shottle

Quality Lauthority Finsco
VG-87-CAN 88-MS   11657186C 
2-04 322 22638 4.1 922 3.4 758
Sire: Comestar Lauthority

2nd Dam: (Pictured above) 
Quality Gibson Finsco
EX-95-3E-CAN  94-MS  10*
2-03 323 20108 4.6   928 3.4 692
3-05 335 26982 6.0 1623 3.2 871
4-06 306 23807 4.7 1116 3.4 800
5-04 347 27031 4.9 1327 3.7 988
7-06 315 31036 4.9 1506 3.1 957
Lifetime 128965 5.0 6499 3.3 4308
*HM All-Ontario 2008
3rd Dam:
Quality B C Frantisco
EX-96,3E-CAN 95-MS 97-FL  27*
3-07 365 34744 5.8 2008 3.3 1144
5-00 365 34923 5.1 1781 3.2 1131
6-10 365 29676 5.7 1693 3.6 1069
Lifetime 178610 5.2 9365 3.6 6468
*HM All-Canadian Mature Cow 2006
*All-Canadian Mature Cow 2005
*All-Canadian 5yr-old 2004
*All-Canadian Sr 3yr-old 2003
*HM All-Canadian Sr 2yr-old 2002
*All-Canadian Milking Yrlng 2001
*Grand Champion RWF 2004 & 2005
4th Dam: 
Plushanski Francisco
VG-86-CAN VG-MS
5-01 326 29795 4.7 1400 3.4 1019
5th Dam: 
Plushanski Valiant Fran EX-90 35*
3-06 365 36920 4.1 1515 3.1 1138
*7-EX & 25-VG daughters 
6th Dam:  
Plushanski Chief Faith EX-94,4E
7-10 305 32180 5.0 1601
9-01 305 33840 5.0 1687
Lifetime 195751 4.5 8827

Quality Gibson Finsco EX-95,3E-CAN
7-06 315 31036 4.9 1506 3.1 957

(2nd Dam of Lot 11)



LOT 12    #59

Milk&Honey Hy-Class Angie
3138701415   100%RHA-NA 
Born 9/1/16

CLF, LLC c/o Bill Taylor
87 Homestead Rd
Califon, NJ 07830

908-439-2143

Gen-Com Hy-Class
106566047C   4/17 PTA +1598GTPI 
+2.20T +2.44UDC +2.26FLC 77%R 
Absolute X EX-94 All-Am Goldwyn

Milk&Honey Sanchez Ava
6-08  EX-93,2E  EEVEE   69424985
1-11 365 24250 3.7   893 3.0 726
3-11 365 36750 3.7 1343 2.7 989
5-05 308 30400 3.4 1034 2.8 837
Lifetime 110350 3.6 3990 2.9 3170
Sire: Gen-Mark Stmatic Sanchez
(Pictured above)

2nd Dam: 
Milk&Honey CS Miss Anita-ET 
EX-90  EEEVV
2-04 365 33870 3.6 1236 2.9 989 
3-09 319 24950 4.0 1006 3.1 763
4-11 3521 32260 4.9 1595 3.0 978
6-01 281 27640 4.3 1185 2.8 782
8-02 338 28980 4.8 1386 2.9 833
Lifetime 154860 4.3 6678 3.0 5476
3rd Dam: 
Brook-Lodge Miss Annie
EX-91  EVEVE
4-04 365 35200 3.6 1277 3.1 1103
4th Dam: 
Gelen-Toctin Merrl Birdie-ET 
EX-90,2E  EEE+E
2-05 365 26850 4.6 1230 3.1 830
Lifetime 102330 4.5 4589 3.2 3279
5th Dam: 
Pen-Col Cleitus Mandy
VG-87  +VVE  DOM
2-02 365 28770 3.7 1052 3.2 926
6th Dam: 
Pen-Col Mark Melodee-ET
EX-90  EEVE  GMD-DOM
4-00 365 30055 3.7 1124 3.4 1019
7th Dam: 
Mun-Cre Valiant Milady-ET 
VG-88  VVEV  DOM 
3-1 365 24811 4.4 1104 3.3 830
8th Dam: 
Mun-Cre Elevation Melodee
EX-93,3E  EEEE  DOM
6-04 365 27457 3.9 1082
9th Dam: 
Mun-Cre Standout Maxine
EX-92,3E  EEEE  GMD-DOM 
6-02 365 27277 4.0 1096
Lifetime 163722 4.1 6747
10th Dam: 
Mun-Cre Rocket Mandy
EX-92,3E  EEEV
Lifetime 169243 4.0 6761

Milk&Honey Sanchez Ava EX-93,2E EEVEE
3-11 365 36750 3.7 1343 2.7 989

(Dam of Lot 12)

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~



LOT 13
Spring calf by Defiant
*Reg. pending- will be 100%RHA-NA 
Born 3/11/17

W. Cyrus Conrad
232 Maring Rd

Sharon Springs, NY 13459
518-673-2809

Scientific B Defiant-ET*RC
141123484    4/17 PTA +1768GTPI 
+435M +3.60T +2.64UDC +2.26FLC
Braxton X EX-92 DOM Goldwyn

Ridgedale Glacier*RC 
4-09  VG-88  EEV+V   141662824
3-03 365 30470 3.5 1073 2.8 853
4-06 290 24050 3.7   895 2.9 705
Sire: Derrwyn Mazda-RED-ET

2nd Dam: (Pictured above)
Ridgedale Glamorous
EX-94,2E  EEEEE 
2-07 365 25990 3.2   840 2.8 738
4-02 300 18640 3.7   696 2.8 519
5-04 365 33190 3.4 1115 2.9 943
6-09 365 26850 3.3   892 2.9 775
Lifetime 108990 3.4 3707 2.9 3121
*1st 5yr-old CNY Hol show 2015
3rd Dam: 
Ridgedale Greeting
EX-94,3E  EEEEE
4-00 365 30570 3.8 1161 3.0 922
5-04 365 31550 4.0 1262 3.0 937
Lifetime 160830 4.0 6362 3.0 4862
*4th 4yr-old East Spring Nat’l 2010
4th Dam:
Ridgedale Griz
EX-93,2E  EEEVE
5-05 365 24940 4.2 1047 3.2 798
5th Dam: 
Ridgedale Griselda-ET 
EX-94,3E  EEEEE
6-04 365 38890 3.5 1342 3.1 1199
Lifetime 219090 3.9 8536 3.2 6965
6th Dam: 
Brigeen-GS Sexation Gloria-ET 
EX-93,2E  EEEE
7-00 365 35940 3.7 1329 3/.5 1245
Lifetime 120670 3.9 4719 3.6 4394
7th Dam: 
Northern-Glo Glendell Exho
EX-90  VEEV  DOM
5-01 365 23755 3.5 841
8th Dam: 
Inka Effie Kennedy
EX-90,2E  EVEE
Lifetime 133460 3.7 4883

Ridgedale Glamorous EX-94,2E EEEEE
5-04 365 33190 3.4 1115 2.8 943

(2nd Dam of Lot 13)

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~



LOT 14
Mac-Mara Brokaw Skylar
143998691   100%RHA-NA 
Born 7/30/16

*Potential 7th generation EX

Matt McEvoy
1436 US Highway 11
Marathon, NY 13803

607-849-3386

Mr Atwood Brokaw-ET
140602463    4/17 PTA +1943GTPI
+.09% +20F +.06% +13P 
+3.34T =2.75UDC +1.55FLC 98%R
Atwood X VG-87 GMD Mac

Mac-Mara Dundee Savannah
5-03  EX-91  EVEVE   141233060
2-02 306 17690 3.2 561 2.9 513
3-02 360 20290 3.5 710 2.8 574
4-05 315 18330 3.6 655 2.9 532
Sire: Regancrest Dundee-ET

2nd Dam: (Pictured above) 
Mac-Mara Roy Shannon
EX-91  EEEVE
2-02 319 20800 3.0 632 2.8 573
3-02 344 20490 3.4 691 2.7 555
4-03 332 20410 3.4 700 2.8 564
5-04 288 17890 3.5 629 2.8 502

3rd Dam: 
Gay-Home Silver Sky
EX-91,2E  EEEVE
5-07 293 21680 3.6 775 2.9 619

4th Dam: 
Gay-Home Charlies Silver L
EX-93,2E  EEEEE
5-07 365 27720 4.4 1207 3.3 924
Lifetime 115920 4.2 4923 3.2 3767

5th Dam: 
Gay-Home Ultimate Stacy
EX-93,3E  EEEEE
10-05 309 20270 4.9 990 3.3 676
Lifetime 184990 4.4 8151 3.4 6370

6th Dam: 
Gay-Home Apollo Sheena
EX-90,2E  VEEE
10-03 365 24550 4.0 988 3.0 735
Lifetime 195180 3.9 7617 3.0 5897

Mac-Mara Roy Shannon EX-91 EEEVE
4-03 330 20410 3.4 700 2.8 564

(2nd Dam of Lot 14)

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~



LOT 15    #1740

Maple-Downs Armani Alyce*RC
3136717928  100%RHA-NA 
Born 9/10/16

Maple-Downs Farm II
167 Amelia Lane

Middleburgh, NY 12122
518-231-1731

Mr Apples Armani-ET 
68571374      4/17 PTA +2087GTPI 
+.35% +33F +.16%P +.9PL +2.0DPR 
+1.97T +2.00UDC +2.10FLC 98%R 
Goldwyn X Apple EX-96,3E All-Am

Maple-Downs Contrast Abigai
2-02  VG-85  VVV+V   3123686759
1-10 202 13690 4.3 589 2.8 377 RIP
Sire: Larcrest Contrast-ET

2nd Dam: (Pictured above)
Maple-Downs W H Adalyn
EX-91  EEVEE
1-10 365 29580 4.1 1205 3.0 878
3-02 305 27850 4.1 1143 3.2 883
3rd Dam: 
Ms Atlees Jasper Acute
VG-86  VVV+V
2-09 365 29820 4.9 1475 3.3 996
4th Dam: 
Ms Atlees Goldwyn Arista-ET 
VG-88  VEVVV
2-03 305 28020 4.9 1359 3.4 964
Full brother: 7HO10506 Atwood
Full sister: 
Ms Atlees Goldwyn Ariel-ET EX-92
*Res. All-American Jr 2yr-old 2009
5th Dam:  
MD-Delight Durham Atlee-ET
EX-92  EEEEE  GMD-DOM
3-11 365 38290 5.5 2091 3.3 1249
*Unanimous All-Am Sr. 3yr-old 2005
*1st Sr 3yr-old & Res. Int. Champ @
2005 International Holstein Show
6th Dam: 
MD-Delight Strm Amberlee-ET
VG-88  EVEVV  DOM
2-02 365 26170 3.7 969 3.2 835 
7th Dam: 
Ms Kingstead Chief Adeen-ET
EX-94,2E  EEEEE  DOM
3-05 310 30180 4.0 1209 3.4 1020
Lifetime 100760 4.0 4010 3.6 3649
*Nom. All-American Jr 3yr-old 2000
*Nom. All-American 4yr-old 2001
*2X All-Am Produce w/ All-World Sis.
Full sister to Adeen:
Shoremar S Alicia-ET EX-97,3E  
-All-World & Peoples Choice Winner ‘02
-HHM All-Time All-Am 5yr-old
-3X All-Canadian & 3X All-Am
8th Dam:
C Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada
EX-94,2E  EEEEE  DOM
Lifetime 137740 3.4 4747 3.2 4389
*2X All-American Produce of Dam
*All-American Sr 3yr-old 1990

Maple-Downs W H Adalyn-ET EX-91 EEVEE
1-10 365 29580 4.1 1209 3.0 878

(2nd Dam of Lot 15)

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~



LOT 16    #6559

Ms Joleanna Crush Ambra
143889276   99%RHA-I 
Born 6/20/16  

Joleanna Holsteins
309 Coverd Bridge Rd

Unadilla, NY 13849
607-369-2251

Maverick Crush
12042760    4/17 PTA +2369GTPI 
+.07% +12F +.06% +12P +5.0PL 
+1.1DPR +3.81T +3.00UDC +2.50FLC 
Doorman X VG-85 Numero Uno

Rama-Way Clark Ambrosia-TW 
3-09  GP-84  VVF++   142503760
2-02 319 26830 4.0 1065 3.0 803
Sire: Dool-Leigh Goldwyn Clark-ET
*Looks like VG next score!
Full sisters:
Rama-Way Clark Astrella-ET EX-91
  *Jr Champion Del. Co. Show 2014
Rama-Way Clark Abiance-TW VG-85

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~

EK-Oseeana Ambrosia-ET 
EX-95,2E EEEEE GMD
*Res. All-American Jr 2yr-old 2005 & 4yr-old 2007
(3rd Dam of Lot 16)

Ernest-Anthony Assure-ET
EX-91  EEVVE

4-04 365 38370 3.6 1389 3.2 1226
(2nd Dam of Lot 16)

2nd Dam: (Pictured above) 
Ernest-Anthony Assure-ET
EX-91  EEVVE  
2-04 365 28868 3.9 1122 3.0   876
4-04 365 38370 3.6 1389 3.2 1226
*Sold for $19,500
3rd Dam: (Pictured above) 
EK-Oseeana Ambrosia-ET
EX-95,2E  EEEEE  GMD
4-04 365 40720 4.9 1983 3.6 1456
6-04 365 44140 4.2 1852 3.4 1482
Lifetime 177700 4.7 8269 3.4 6096
*2009 Member All-Am Produce of Dam
*Res All-American 4-year old 2007
*2007 Mem of Un All-Am Sr Best 3 Females
*2007 Res. All-Am Produce of Dam
*2006 HM All-American Jr 3-yr old
*2005 Reserve All-American Jr 2 Yr Old
4th Dam: (Pictured w/ Lot 17)
Tri-Day Ashlyn-ET
EX-96,2E  EEEEE  GMD-DOM
4-09 365 43090 4.8 2079 3.5 1503
Lifetime 144770 4.6 6665 3.5 5135
*All-Time All-American 4yr-old cow
*HHM All-Time All-Am Sr 3yr-old
*Voted All-World 2001
*All-Am & All-Can 4yr-old cow 2001
*All-American Sr 3yr-old 2000
*Res. All-Canadian Sr 3yr-old 2000
Full sisters to Ashlyn:
Tri-Day Adeen-ET  EX-93 *4X All-Am
Tri-Day Delectable Adeen-ET   EX-94
5th Dam: 
Bendy-Brook Odyssey Favorite
EX-92,2E  EVEEE  DOM
6-01 337 22670 3.4 770 3.1 706
*Res. All-Am Produce of Dam 2000
*Nom Jr All-Am Aged Cow 1995
6th Dam:  Bendy-Brook Star Fonda 
VG-86 VG-MS
Lifetime 108500 3.4 3725 3.2 3430



LOT 17    #384

Hobby-Acres Jacoby AJ
3136874148   99%RHA-I 
Born 9/2/16  

Kyle Reid
29 Kinney Rd

Argyle, NY 12809
518-638-8642

Cycle Doorman Jacoby-ET
3013614066    4/17 PTA +2067GTPI 
+53M +.10% +30F +0P +1.0PL 
+3.90T +3.31UDC +2.28FLC 70%R
Doorman X EX-90 Gold Chip

St-Jacob Stormatic Aja-ET 
4-01  VG-87  EVGVV   71004317
2-05 264 18380 3.6 656 3.2 583
3-08 305 24560 3.4 825 3.2 791
Sire: Comestar Stormatic-ET
Full sisters include: 
EO Siemers Ashlyns Angel-ET EX-96,3E
  -All-Am Wtr Yrlg 2005
  -Res. All-Am Sr 2yr-old 2006
  -Nom. All-Am 4yr-old 2008
  -HM All-Can & HHM A-A Aged Cow 2010
Ernest-Anthony Aphrodite-ET  EX-95,2E
  -Nom. All-American 125,000 lb Cow 2010
Kingsmill Ashlyns Audrey-ET EX-94
  -Nom. All-American Jr 2yr-old 2010
EK-Oseeana Ambrosia-ET EX-95,3E
(Pictured w/ Lot 16)
*2010 Nom. All-American Aged Cow
*Res All-American 4-year old 2007
*2006 HM All-American Jr 3-yr old
*2005 Reserve All-American Jr 2yr-old

2nd Dam: (Pictured above)
Tri-Day Ashlyn-ET
EX-96,2E  EEEEE  GMD-DOM
2-05 357 29140 4.5 1322 3.6 1040
3-08 348 38570 4.3 1675 3.3 1256
4-09 365 43090 4.8 2079 3.5 1503
6-09 294 33330 4.7 1563 3.4 1120
Lifetime 144770 4.6 6665 3.5 5135
*All-Time All-American 4yr-old cow
*HHM All-Time All-Am Sr 3yr-old
*Voted All-World 2001
*All-Am & All-Can 4yr-old cow 2001
*All-American Sr 3yr-old 2000
*Res. All-Canadian Sr 3yr-old 2000
Full sisters to Ashlyn:
Tri-Day Adeen-ET  EX-93 *4X All-Am
Tri-Day Delectable Adeen-ET   EX-94

3rd Dam: 
Bendy-Brook Odyssey Favorite
EX-92,2E  EVEEE  DOM
6-01 337 22670 3.4 770 3.1 706
*Res. All-Am Produce of Dam 2000
*Nom Jr All-Am Aged Cow 1995

4th Dam:  Bendy-Brook Star Fonda 
VG-86 VG-MS
Lifetime 108500 3.4 3725 3.2 3430

Tri-Day Ashlyn-ET EX-96,2E EEEEE GMD
4-09 365 43090 4.8 2079 3.5 1503

(2nd Dam of Lot 17 and 4th Dam of Lot 16 & 6th Dam of Lot 30)

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~



LOT 18
Markland Armani Porsche-ET
73942923   100%RHA-NA 
Born 6/3/15

Bred 11/29/16, Due 9/5/17 to
1HO11545 Lawman +2501GTPI

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~

Samuel Simon
7 Loockerman Ave.

Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
845-471-3109

Mr Apples Armani-ET 
68571374      4/17 PTA +2087GTPI 
+.35% +33F +.16%P +.9PL +2.0DPR 
+1.97T +2.00UDC +2.10FLC 98%R 
Goldwyn X Apple EX-96,3E All-Am

Windy-Knoll-View F Pizaz-ET
6-05  EX-91,2E  EEEVE  13944738
2-01 365 19800 3.9   781 3.6 706
3-03 365 25500 4.1 1034 3.5 883
4-09 365 23780 4.4 1058 3.7 881
6-01 365 23090 4.5 1047 3.5 805
Lifetime 101290 4.3 4359 3.6 3650
Sire: To-Mar D-Fortune-ET
(Pictured above)

2nd Dam: (Pictured above) 
Windy-Knoll-View Pledge-ET
EX-95,2E  EEEEE   GMD-DOM
2-01 365 30710 4.2 1277 3.1   966
4-01 365 41190 3.8 1577 3.0 1237
6-00 365 39070 3.9 1530 3.0 1176
Lifetime 141210 4.0 5619 3.2 4468
*Unaminous All-Am 5yr-old 2007
*Nom. All-American 4yr-old cow 2006
*Res. Grand Champ ‘08 All-Am Show
*HHM All-American 125,000lb 2008
 
3rd Dam: (Pictured above)
Windy-Knoll-View Promis-ET
EX-95,2E  EEEEE  GMD-DOM
3-05 365 34670 3.8 1327 3.2 1106 
4-08 365 44120 3.7 1633 3.2 1401 
Lifetime 143630 3.7 5339 3.3 4712
*10 EX Daughters/ 12 Sons In AI
*4 dtrs have been Nominated for All-
American, 3 in milking form!
*Res. All-American 5yr-old 2003
*Dam of AI sires: Pronto & Promote

4th Dam:
Windy-Knoll-View Ultimate Pala
EX-94,3E  EEEVE  DOM
5-08 365 27970 4.5 1267 3.1 879
7-10 365 20680 4.6   947 3.2 652 
Lifetime 123650 4.7 5777 3.3 4077
*5X All-PA; Dam of 18-EX daus.
*Over 60 All-Am Nom. from her desc.
*1st Eastern Nat’l Dry Cow 1992
*2nd East Nat’l Produce of Dam 1995
5th Dam: 
Windy-Knoll-View Creek Pauline
VG-88  VEVE
4-09 305 18960 3.6 690 2.8 537

Windy-Knoll-View F Pizaz-ET EX-91,2E EEEVE
3-03 365 25500 4.1 1034 3.5 883

(Dam of Lot 18)

Windy-Knoll-View Pledge-ET EX-95,3E
*All-American 5yr-old Cow 2007

(2nd Dam of Lot 18)

Windy-Knoll-View Promis-ET EX-95,2E
*Res. All-American 5yr-old Cow 2003

(3rd Dam of Lot 18)



LOT 19
Jericho-Dairy Hypno Everest
144081680   100%RHA-NA 
Born 12/2/16

Jericho Dairy c/o Jim Woodmansee
340 Jericho Rd

Lake Como, PA 18437
570-798-2340

Mr Hotstuffs Hypnotic-ET
3012554421   4/17 PTA +1997GTPI 
+.10% +20F +.05% +7P +.5PL  
+3.14T +2.25UDC +2.35FLC 79%R 
Windbrook X EX-94,2E Advent

Jericho-Dairy After Eleven
3-05  VG-87  VEVVV   142844823
2-01 364 22400 3.4 767 3.0 671
3-03 111 10043 4.3 436 2.7 270 RIP
Sire: Ms Atlees Sht Aftershock-ET

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~

2nd Dam: 
Ovaltop Fever Ellen-WT 
VG-88  VVVVV 
2-00 365 18141 3.9 703 3.2 588
3-03 268 17244 4.0 686 3.1 530
4-02 326 21310 4.2 901 2.9 627
3rd Dam:  (Pictured above) 
Ovaltop Dundee Ester
EX-94,2E  EEEEE
4-04 314 30630 3.8 1161 3.2 989
5-04 313 29570 4.1 1215 3.2 902
6-03 365 31550 3.6 1138 3.1 980
Lifetime 147420 3.9 5697 3.2 4656
*3rd Aged Cow Eastern Fall Nat’l 2014
4th Dam:
Ovaltop Lee Ebony
EX-90,3E  EEEEE  GMD
5-03 336 28190 4.1 1155 3.2 903
6-03 365 28920 4.0 1145 3.2 919
Lifetime 204830 4.1 8412 3.2 6608
5th Dam: 
Ridgedale Equity  VG-86  VVE+V
4-04 329 25980 4.2 1079 3.2 841
6th Dam: 
Ridgedale Estelle-ET 
EX-95,3E  EEEEE
8-03 365 34810 3.6 1258 2.7 945
Lifetime 194340 3.7 7281 2.8 5459
7th Dam:
Ridgedale Fond Example 
EX-95,3E  EEEEE  GMD
7-04 365 46050 3.8 1741 2.8 1267
Lifetime 185450 3.7 6854 3.0 5476
8th Dam: 
Ridgedale Quality Extra  
EX-90  EVEV
8-02 355 26860 3.3 898 2.8 742
Lifetime 130730 3.4 7477F
9th Dam: 
Ridgedale SS Emmy  VG-87
Lifetime 104140 3.4 3494F
10th Dam: EX-90,2E  EEVE 
Lifetime 124090 4.3 5328F

Ovaltop Dundee Ester EX-94,2E EEEEE
Lifetime 147420 3.9 5697 3.2 4656

(3rd Dam of Lot 19)



LOT 20
Lincoln-Hill Delta-ET*RC   
3131089835   99%RHA-I 
Born 9/1/16   4/17 PTA +2002PTPI

*This family has produced:
-The former #1 GTPI *RC EX cow! 
-The former #1 GTPI *RC sire!
-The former #1 GTPI *RC milk cow!
-The former #1 GTPI RC heifer!
-Females selling for up to $184,000

Adam Richard Austin
7 Murphy Lane

Eagle Bridge, NY 12057
518-926-8116

Mr D Apple Diamondback*RC
3013721049    4/17 PTA +1999GTPI 
+.09% +11F +.08% +10P +.6PL 
+3.33T +2.48UDC +2.56FLC 79%R
Doorman X EX-94,2E Talent

Curr-Vale Delicacy P-RED-ET*PO 
3-11  VG-86  VV+VV   70356821
2-02 305 25880 3.8 975 3.1 798
Sire: Sandy-Valley Colt-P-RED-TW
*Full brother:
Curr-Vale Delect-P-RED-ET 
  -at Accelerated Genetics!
*Full sister:
Curr-Vale Delish-RED-ET
  *Sold for $122,000
  *Former #1 GTPI R&W of the breed!

2nd Dam: (Pictured above) 
Curr-Vale Shottle Delight *RC *TV
EX-92  EEEEE   
2-04 325 18100 4.7 851 3.7 675
4-00 362 19920 4.4 882 3.6 716
3rd Dam: (Pictured above) 
Curr-Vale Goldwyn Delicious*RC
EX-94,2E  EEEEE  DOM
3-02 365 32957 4.3 1442 3.1 1027
Former #1 EX Red/RC cow of the breed
4th Dam:
Curr-Vale Durham Apricot *RC
EX-91,3E  EEEVE  DOM
6-05 365 44260 2.9 1263 3.0 1317
Lifetime 222060 3.4 7473 3.2 7008
5th Dam: 
Pineyvale Outside Apple-ET *RC
EX-90,2E  EVEVE
5-07 305 26440 6.0 1585 3.3 873
Lifetime 178870 4.9 8721 3.2 5722
6th Dam: 
Pineyvale Jed Anna 
EX-93,3E EEEEE
5-10 305 30560 4.1 1244 3.0 832
Lifetime 208840 4.2 8073 3.1 6570
7th Dam: 
Pineyvale Ann-RED EX-94,4E EEEEE
7-10 305 32190 3.9 1254 2.8 908
Lifetime 160900 3.8 6186 2.9 4676
8th Dam: 
Pineyvale Starbuck All-Star  
EX-92,3E EEEEE DOM
7-08 305 35830 3.7 1313 3.1 1122
Lifetime 253810 3.7 9329 3.1 7843
9th Dam: 
Pineyvale TT Ada  EX-90 EVEE
6-01 305 22040 4.4 967 3.3 728 
10th Dam: 
Pineyvale Flame Alison VG-85 DOM
Lifetime 136810 3.3 4448
11th Dam:VG-88
12th Dam: VG-86

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~

Curr-Vale Goldwyn Delicious*RC 
EX-94,2E EEEEE DOM
3-02 365 32957 4.3 1442 3.1 1027
(3rd Dam of Lot 20)

Curr-Vale Shottle Delight*RC 
EX-92 EEEEE

2-04 325 18100 4.7 851 3.7 675
(Dam of Lot 20)



LOT 21    #6105

Tiger-Lily Sym Lila-ET*RC
3130622169   100%RHA-NA 
Born 4/20/15   4/17 PTA +2035GTPI 
+440M +.07% +35F +16P +2.9PL 
+1.0DPR +1.13T +1.17UDC

Due 7/7/17 to
200HO3781 Applejack-RED

LOT 22    #6497

Tiger-Lily Awe Lola-RED-ET
3132826476   100%RHA-NA 
Born 9/20/16   4/17 PTA +1828GTPI 
+2.85T +3.10UDC +1.47FLC

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~

Marshman Farms
3633 County Road 32

Oxford, NY 13830
607-843-5881

Sire of Lot 21:
Dymentholm S Sympatico-ET*RC 
11004723C    4/17 PTA +2420GTPI 
+1749M +.03% +73F -.03% +45P
+684NM$ +4.5PL +.2DPR 2.76SCS 
+1.58T +1.37UDC +1.04FLC 98%R 
Snowman X EX-90 Planet

Sire of Lot 22:
Luck-E Awesome-RED
72186769    4/17 PTA +1647GTPI 
+.11%P +3.00T +3.22UDC +1.38FLC
Absolute-RED X EX-94,2E Advent

Dam of Lots 21 & 22:
Tiger-Lily Dtry Lana-RED-ET 
6-01  EX-91,2E  VEEEE   69405978
2-01 365 28880 4.5 1291 3.6 1033
3-08 269 26126 4.7 1221 3.3   863
4-07 249 24600 4.5 1098 3.2   783
5-05 311 33680 4.6 1547 3.3 1112
Lifetime 123690 4.5 5601 3.3 4108
Sire: Scientific Destry-ET*RC
(Pictured above)
Full brother: 
7HO11163 Ladd-P-RED

Tiger-Lily Dtry Lana-RED-ET EX-91,2E VEEEE
2-01 365 28880 4.5 1291 3.6 1033

(Dam of Lots 21 & 22)

2nd Dam:
Tiger-Lily Lawnboy Lulu-RED*PO
VG-87  VV+VV  88-MS
2-01 365 24750 4.4 1084 3.5 857
4-07 365 37716 4.5 1705 3.3 1226
*Multiple AI sons including Ladd-P
3rd Dam:  
Kings-Ransom Sept Lima-ET *RC
EX-91,2E  EEVVE  
3-07 365 33130 4.7 1554 3.4 1128
5-01 365 39258 4.8 1893 3.4 1316
6-04 308 31720 4.5 1440 3.1   971
Lifetime 206680 4.6 9576 3.3 6847
Maternal sisters:
Kings-Ransom Duce Linlee VG-87
3-07 323 35360 3.8 1342 3.2 1146
Kings-Ransom Thrn Livana-ET VG-88
Kings-Ransom Magna Lavish VG-88
4th Dam: 
Kings-Ransom Amel Lemon
EX-93,2E  DOM  EEEEE
3-03 365 38470 4.0 1534 3.2 1232
5-09 365 35040 3.7 1308 3.2 1106
Lifetime 112120 3.7 4172 3.2 3617
*1st pl Dam/Dau. Tri-Co Hol Show ‘06
5th Dam: 
Kings-Ransom E Vision Lisa
VG-85  GMD
5-11 314 31170 4.2 1319 3.3 1016
6th Dam: 
Kings-Ransom Trifecta Lilac
VG-88   VVVVE
7-01 365 33900 3.8 1302 3.3 1111
Lifetime 221270 3.5 7754 3.2 7058



LOT 23
Muranda Awesome Rip Tide-RED
3127760140   99%RHA-I 
Born 6/14/16

Tom & Nancy Murray
3075 State Route 96
Waterloo, NY 13165

315-539-1103

Luck-E Awesome-RED
72186769    4/17 PTA +1647GTPI 
+.11%P +3.00T +3.22UDC +1.38FLC
Absolute-RED X EX-94,2E Advent

Muranda Rampage Lily-ET*RC
5-04  EX-90  VEVEE   65783693
2-04 328 24410 3.2   784 3.0   727
3-05 362 29350 3.0   873 3.1   897
4-07 365 30970 2.9   886 3.0   915
6-04 365 41580 2.6 1093 2.9 1992
7-05 287 32829 2.8   910 3.0   989 RIP
Last test- 108 lbs
Life-to-Date 175219 2.9 5035 3.0 5237
Sire: Rosedale-L Rampage-RED-ET

2nd Dam: 
Lowgrey-ML Luxurious-ET*RC 
GP-83  +VV+V
3rd Dam: (Pictured above)
Muranda Rubens Lily-ET*RC
EX-92  EEEEE
2-07 365 37610 3.8 1436 3.3 1254
4-07 365 41750 4.0 1678 3.3 1383
Lifetime 119900 3.9 4635 3.5 4166
Mat. sisters include:
Muranda BWM Larel-ET  *BL
EX-95,2E  EEEEE  GMD-DOM
6-06 365 42200 3.9 1651 3.3 1392
4th Dam:
Beachlawn Blwood L Lilly-ET
EX-93,2E   EEEEE  GMD-DOM
5-06 365 42710 3.8 1632 3.1 1331
Lifetime 125330 3.9 4930 3.4 4308
*Dam of 91H4489 Leader
5th Dam:
Beachlawn Bellwood Tammy
VG-86   VEV+V   GMD-DOM
2-00 365 37720 3.6 1369 3.1 1164
Lifetime 100430 3.7 3709 3.3 3331
6th Dam: 
Beachlawn Bell Pro Tammy
VG-89, EX-MS  GMD
2-01 365 25970 4.1 1060 3.4 888
7th Dam: 
Beachlawn Bell Cleitus Pro
EX-93,3E  GMD-DOM
Lifetime 155400 4.6 7158 3.8 5911
8th Dam:
Beachlawn Dutchoe Bell
EX-92,2E  GMD-DOM
Lifetime 132240 4.0 5324 3.5 4686
9th Dam: 
Beachlawn Dutchoe Elly  VG-87
5-07 305 25300 3.3 829 3.2 798

Muranda Rubens Lily-ET*RC EX-92 EEEEE
4-07 365 41750 4.0 1678 3.3 1383

(3rd Dam of Lot 23)

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~



LOT 24    #5264

OCD Hypnotic Sara Rae
3134444788    100%RHA-NA 
Born 9/23/16

Oakfield Corners Dairy
6880 Albion Rd

Oakfield, NY 14125
585-704-2501

Mr Hotstuffs Hypnotic-ET
3012554421   4/17 PTA +1997GTPI 
+.10% +20F +.05% +7P +.5PL  
+3.14T +2.25UDC +2.35FLC 79%R 
Windbrook X EX-94,2E Advent

OCD Damion Sara Rae
6-02  EX-90  EEVVV   300689234
1-11 325 22870 3.2 725 3.1 709
2-11 314 25590 3.3 854 3.1 785
3-11 291 26060 3.3 854 2.9 768
4-11 289 28290 3.5 995 3.1 865
Lifetime 102810 3.3 3428 3.0 3127
Sire: Erbacres Damion

2nd Dam: 
Winterfield Tal Sara Rae-ET
VG-86  VVVVV
2-10 338 27260 3.6   982 3.0 831
3-11 365 31480 3.3 1053 3.1 989
3rd Dam: (Pictured above) 
Winterfield LJ Stormy-Rae
EX-91  EEEEE
4-01 365 35790 4.3 1550 3.4 1230
4th Dam: (Pictured above) 
Scientific Sweetie Rae-ET*RC
EX-92,2E  EEEEE
3-11 365 28020 4.2 1189 3.5 977
5th Dam:
Scientific Jubilant Rae-ET*RC
EX-90  DOM
5-11 365 38880 4.1 1608 3.6 1408
Lifetime 117590 4.0 4707 3.6 4242 
6th Dam: 
C Hanoverhill Tony Rae
EX-96,3E  GMD-DOM
6-11 365 40221 4.1 1660 3.5 1408
Lifetime 166397 4.1  6903 3.4 5611
*Gr Champion ‘93 Western National
7th Dam: 
Hanoverhill TT Roxette-ET  *RC 
EX-94,2E  GMD-DOM
10-00 365 35040 4.3 1519 3.2 1129
8th Dam:
Mil-R-Mor Roxette  EX-90 GMD-DOM
Lifetime 121417 4.7 5725
9th Dam: 
C Glenridge Citation Roxy
EX-97,4E  GMD
Lifetime 209784 4.5 9471
*2X Queen of the Breed
*Mem of All-Time All-Am Prod. of Dam
*16-EX daus.; over 400 EX descendants!
10th Dam: EX-90 GMD
Lifetime 218636 3.9 8581
*3X All-American Produce of Dam
11th Dam: VG-85 w/ 249580 life milk

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~

Scientific Sweetie Rae-ET *RC 
EX-92,2E  EEEEE
3-11 365 28020 4.2 1189 3.5 977
(4th Dam of Lot 24)

Winterfield LJ Stormy Rae
EX-91 EEEEE

4-01 365 35790 4.3 1550 3.4 1230
(3rd Dam of Lot 24)



LOT 25    #9906

Muddy-River Pirate Erin
3136241065   100%RHA-NA 
Born 3/15/15

Due 6/17/17 to
1HO11863 Renegade +2498GTPI

Trevor Holdridge
53159 St Hwy 10

Bloomville, NY 13739
607-538-1041

Windy-Knoll-View Pirate-ET
65480482   4/17 PTA +1769GTPI 
+.18% +18F +.04%P +.3PL  
+2.04T =1.82UDC +1.87FLC 92%R

Ridgedale Erwina-ET 
5-09  VG-85  +VV+V   137558148 
2-03 290 16570 3.3   553 3/0 496
3-02 309 23870 3.0   712 3.1 743
5-00 365 28820 4.1 1173 3.0 874
6-06 326 29420 3.3   963 2.8 822
7-06 365 24890 4.3 1117 3.3 849
8-10 333 30310 3.6 1093 2.7 809
Lifeitme 171140 3.7 6273 3.0 5119
Sire: Comestar Lee-ET
Maternal sister:
Ridgedale Estel  
EX-95,5E  EEEEE
7-05 365 30160 4.1 1224 2.7 814
Lifetime 258530 3.8 8748 3.0 7774
(Pictured above)
*3rd generation EX-95 cow!!!

2nd Dam: (Pictured w/ Lot 26) 
Ridgedale Estelle-ET 
EX-95,3E  EEEEE
2-01 365 25040 3.5   877 2.8 690
3-05 365 32840 3.5 1159 2.7 900
4-10 365 35580 3.9 1403 2.7 945
6-07 365 31180 3.8 1188 2.7 855
8-03 365 34810 3.6 1258 2.7 945
Lifetime 194340 3.7 7281 2.8 5459
-Dam of 76H429 Ridgedale Export

3rd Dam:
Ridgedale Fond Example 
EX-95,3E  EEEEE  GMD
7-04 365 46050 3.8 1741 2.8 1267
Lifetime 185450 3.7 6854 3.0 5476

4th Dam: 
Ridgedale Quality Extra  
EX-90  EVEV
8-02 355 26860 3.3 898 2.8 742
Lifetime 130730 3.4 7477F

5th Dam: 
Ridgedale SS Emmy  VG-87
Lifetime 104140 3.4 3494F

6th Dam: EX-90,2E  EEVE 
Lifetime 124090 4.3 5328F

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~

Ridgedale Estel EX-95,5E EEEEE
Lifetime 258530 3.8 8748 3.0 7774

(Mat. sister to the Dam of Lot 25 and mat. sister to the 2nd Dam of Lot 26)



LOT 26    #9958

Muddy-River Armani Eleganc
3136241117   100%RHA-NA 
Born 9/10/16

Muddy River Farm
63 Main St

Otego, NY 13825
607-988-0026

Mr Apples Armani-ET 
68571374      4/17 PTA +2087GTPI 
+.35% +33F +.16%P +.9PL +2.0DPR 
+1.97T +2.00UDC +2.10FLC 98%R 
Goldwyn X Apple EX-96,3E All-Am

Ridgedale Refresh Elusive
6-00  GP-83  VVG++   70324630
4-03 302 20540 3.9 794 3.1 629
5-03 278 22240 4.3 951 3.2 714
Sire: Ridgedale-T Refresh-ET*RC

2nd Dam: 
Ridgedale Erwina-ET 
VG-85  +VV+V
2-03 290 16570 3.3   553 3/0 496
3-02 309 23870 3.0   712 3.1 743
5-00 365 28820 4.1 1173 3.0 874
6-06 326 29420 3.3   963 2.8 822
7-06 365 24890 4.3 1117 3.3 849
8-10 333 30310 3.6 1093 2.7 809
Lifeitme 171140 3.7 6273 3.0 5119
Maternal sister:
Ridgedale Estel  EX-95,5E  EEEEE
Lifetime 258530 3.8 8748 3.0 7774
(Pictured w/ Lot 25)
*3rd generation EX-95 cow!!!
3rd Dam: (Pictured above) 
Ridgedale Estelle-ET 
EX-95,3E  EEEEE
4-10 365 35580 3.9 1403 2.7 945
8-03 365 34810 3.6 1258 2.7 945
Lifetime 194340 3.7 7281 2.8 5459
-Dam of 76H429 Ridgedale Export
4th Dam:
Ridgedale Fond Example 
EX-95,3E  EEEEE  GMD
7-04 365 46050 3.8 1741 2.8 1267
Lifetime 185450 3.7 6854 3.0 5476
5th Dam: 
Ridgedale Quality Extra  
EX-90  EVEV
8-02 355 26860 3.3 898 2.8 742
Lifetime 130730 3.4 7477F
6th Dam: 
Ridgedale SS Emmy  VG-87
Lifetime 104140 3.4 3494F
7th Dam: EX-90,2E  EEVE 
Lifetime 124090 4.3 5328F

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~

Ridgedale Estelle-ET EX-95,3E EEEEE
Lifetime 194340 3.7 7281 2.8 5459

(2nd Dam of Lot 25 and 3rd Dam of Lot 26)



LOT 27
Joleanna Beemer Catscratch
3142044346   99%RHA-I 
Born 12/5/16

Joleanna Holsteins
309 Coverd Bridge Rd

Unadilla, NY 13849
607-369-2251

Pol Butte Mc Beemer-ET
7525863C    12/16 PTA +2204GTPI 
+839M +.04% +42F +.00% +24P +.3PL 
+3.65T +2.95UDC +2.78FLC 79%R 
McCutchen X VG-88 Goldwyn

Joleanna-WS Dmn Blackcat-TW
3-06  VG-85  VVVV+   142674479
1-11 365 32320 3.5 1138 3.0 984
Sire: Ronelee Toystory Domain-ET

2nd Dam: 
Joleanna-WS Boxer Bookat
1-09 282 20700 4.2 872 3.4 697
3rd Dam: 
Joleanna-WS Jasper Spookat
EX-90  EEEVE
3-02 365 33230 3.8 1256 3.2 1069
4-05 328 31690 3.4 1088 3.2 1017
4th Dam: (Pictured above)
Joleanna-WS French Kiss
EX-91,2E  VEVEE
3-04 365 43670 3.1 1339 2.7 1164
4-10 365 41600 3.2 1336 2.7 1141
Lifetime 141580 3.3 4727 2.7 3850
Maternal sister: 
East-Cupcake Kubla Cat EX-95, 96-MS 
6-09 337 38520 3.6 1382 3.0 1137
*All New England Aged Cow 2003
5th Dam: 
East-Cupcake Copy Cat
EX-93,2E  EEVVE
10-09 365 35790 3.6 1297 3.0 1067
Lifetime 216170 3.5 7471 3.1 6667
6th Dam: 
East-Cupcake Camille
VG-89  EEE+V 
8-10 305 27810 3.7 1024 2.8 788
Lifetime 124660 3.5 4415 2.9 3636
7th Dam: 
East-Cupcake Cornelia
VG-88  VEVE  GMD
6-08 298 26020 4.1 1067 3.2 833
Lifetime 132840 4.0 5303 3.2 4192
8th Dam:  EX-90,2E
5-11 305 23760 3.7 885 3.1 737
9th Dam:  EX-90,2E 
Lifetime 148460 3.5 5124

Joleanna-WS French Kiss EX-91,2E VEVEE
3-04 43670 3.1 1339 2.7 1164

(4th Dam of Lot 27)

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~



LOT 28    #2718

Ms Elm-Spring Mcgcci Marla
74134494   99%RHA-I 
Born 5/11/15

Bred 11/25/16, Due 9/1/17 to
1HO11545 Lawman +2501GTPI

Samuel Simon
7 Loockerman Ave.

Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
845-471-3109

Mr Apples McGucci-ET*RC
72353438    4/17 PTA +2258GTPI 
+.26% +40F +.14% +13P +2.3PL  
+3.44T +2.63UDC +3.41FLC 80%R 
McCutchen X Apple EX-96,3E All-Am

Willolea-CW Bwre-ET*RC 
2-04  GP-83  ++G++   72322860
2-02 247 14490 3.6 516 3.3 479
Sire: Hylite Barbwire-RED-ET
Maternal sister:
Willolea-CW Adven Mandy-RED
EX-92  EEEEE 
3-11 365 28500 3.9 1125 3.2 910

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~

Bar-Lee Marker Mandy-RED-ET
EX-94,3E  EEEEE
*All-American R&W Sr 2yr-old & 5yr-old
(3rd Dam of Lot 28)

Greenlea Rub Marlene-RED-ET 
EX-94,3E EEEEE

*3X All-American Red & White
(Full sister to the 2nd Dam of Lot 28) 2nd Dam:  

Greenlea Ruby Manda-ET*RC
EX-92,2E  EEVVE 
2-03 308 18440 3.6   666 3.4 622
3-02 365 22650 3.8   857 3.5 797
4-08 365 28900 3.7 1080 3.3 963
6-01 305 27580 3.8 1039 3.1 860
Lifetime 122750 3.9 4770 3.4 4194
Full sister: (Pictured above)
Greenlea Rub Marlene-RED-ET
EX-94,3E  EEEEE
3-07 365 35390 4.0 1410 3.3 1175
*All-American R&W 5yr-old 2007
*All-American R&W Sr 3yr-old 2005
*All-American R&W Sr 2yr-old 2004
*Res. All-Am R&W Aged Cow & 4yr-old
3rd Dam: (Pictured above) 
Bar-Lee Marker Mandy-RED-ET
EX-94,3E  EEEEE
6-08 365 25810 3.8 974 3.3 840
Lifetime 128689 4.0 5183 3.4 4378
*All-American R&W Sr 2yr-old ‘99
*All-American R&W 5yr-old 2002
*Grand Champ Int’l Spr. R&W Sh ‘02
*Res. All-American R&W Sr 3yr-old ‘00
4th Dam:
Bar-Lee Ms Marcy-RED-ET
EX-92   EEEVV
4-10 305 25610 4.6 1180 3.3 843
*All-American R&W Sr. 2yr-old ‘97
*Res. All-American R&W 5yr-old ‘00
5th Dam:
Filiale Jubilant Mali-RED  EX-91
2-02 365 30350 3.6 1091 2.9 865
*Res. All-American R&W Sr 2yr-old ‘91
*1st Aged Cow Eastern Spring Nat’l ‘96
6th Dam: 
Beaulain Miki Volcan  VG-86-CAN
5-01 305 29930 3.5 1060 2.9 875
Lifetime 129985 3.6 4686 2.9 3757
7th Dam: 
Beaulain Millie Merit  VG-85-CAN



LOT 29
Del-Rose Million Bumble
74509168   100%RHA-NA 
Born 6/8/15

Due 8/28/17
to 7HO12165 Montross +2744GTPI

Kale Hanselman 
9635 County Highway 18

Bloomville, NY 13739
607-538-9633

England-Ammon Million-ET
61547476    4/17 PTA +1479GTPI 
+.10%F +.38T +.91UDC +.34FLC 
Outside X VG-85 BW Marshall

Schilldale Mccormck Bugaboo
3-09  VG-85  +VGVV   69636202
2-01 305 22300 3.1 3.2 704
Sire: Gran-J Oman McCormick

2nd Dam: 
Schilldale Beacon Bugz
1-11 243 14220 3.8 540 2.8 404
3rd Dam: (Pictured above)
Schilldale Baxter Bunny
VG-88  EEVVV
4-00 365 26340 4.4 1155 3.7 970
4th Dam: (Pictured above) 
Schilldale Goldwyn Brenna-ET 
EX-91,2E  EEVEE  DOM
3-04 365 28290 4.1 1156 3.5 994
Lifetime 120230 4.3 5113 3.6 4382
*1st Jr. 2yr old at 2008 CT State Show
*1st 5yr-old at 2011 CT State Show
5th Dam: 
Schilldale Durham Buttercup
EX-94,2E  EEEEE  DOM
5-01 365 35610 3.5 1238 3.3 1184
6-03 365 35260 3.4 1216 3.4 1188
Lifetime 136550 3.3 4458 3.4 4618
*2nd N/E Fall Nat’l 125,000 lb cow ‘08
6th Dam: 
Schilldale Storm Peanut
VG-85  VVEV+
3-10 365 34710 4.0 1381 3.3 1151
7th Dam: 
Schilldale Juror Popcorn
EX-90,2E   EVEVV
5-11 333 31220 3.4 1059 3.1 968
Lifetime 228510 3.5 8067 2.9 6674
8th Dam: 
Schilldale Ldman Pretzel
VG-88  EVVEV
9-01 365 32120 3.5 1113 3.2 1031
Lifetime 199890 3.4 6785 3.2 6389 
9th Dam: 
Tiffany B-Tone Popsicle
EX-91,2E  EX-MS  GMD
5-10 304 30190 3.9 1189 3.0 896

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~

Schilldale Baxter Bunny
VG-88  EEVVV
2-00 352 203204.4 893 3.5 710
(3rd Dam of Lot 29)

Schilldale Goldwyn Brenna-ET
EX-91,2E EEVEE DOM

*1st 5yr-old CT Holstein Show 2011
(4th Dam of Lot 29) 



LOT 30
Joleanna Bailey Alexa-RED
3142044372   99%RHA-I
Born 3/1/17

Joleanna Holsteins
309 Coverd Bridge Rd

Unadilla, NY 13849
607-369-2251

Mr Dg-Tm King Bailey-ET*RC
73508043    4/17 PTA +2514GTPI 
+1636M +.05% +73F +.00% +48P 
+661NM$ +5.4PL -.8DPR 2.83SCS 
+2.96T +2.00UDC +1.51FLC 78%R 
Kingboy X VG-86 Supersire

Joleanna Acme Allyoop*RC
3-06  GP-80  F+GGV   142293926
1-11 355 24300 3.8   922 3.4   819
3-00 359 32780 3.4 1128 3.4 1114
Sire: KHW Elm-Park Acme-ET

2nd Dam
Joleanna Watch Out Alice
GP-83  VVGFV   
1-09 299 22930 3.7   859 3.3   760
2-09 344 30500 4.0 1227 3.4 1027
3-10 346 34940 3.9 1370 3.4 1191
3rd Dam:
Ms Bookmark Roy Alison-ET 
EX-92,2E  EEEEE
5-06 320 32380 4.1 1313 3.4 1115
6-06 365 36290 4.0 1460 3.5 1283
Lifetime 175090 3.9 6886 3.4 6025
4th Dam: (Pictured above)
Miss Durham Alice-ET 
EX-93,2E  EEEEE  
3-10 305 31620 3.9 1242 3.4 1079
5th Dam: 
Oseeana Sweet Adrienne-ET
VG-87  E+VVV
2-04 365 21470 3.7 802 3.2 687
6th Dam: (Pictured w/ Lot 17)
Tri-Day Ashlyn-ET
EX-96,2E  EEEEE  GMD-DOM
4-09 365 43090 4.8 2079 3.5 1503
Lifetime 144770 4.6 6665 3.5 5135
*All-Time All-American 4yr-old cow
*HHM All-Time All-Am Sr 3yr-old
*Voted All-World 2001
*All-Am & All-Can 4yr-old cow 2001
*All-American Sr 3yr-old 2000
*Res. All-Canadian Sr 3yr-old 2000
7th Dam: 
Bendy-Brook Odyssey Favorite
EX-92,2E  EVEEE  DOM
6-01 337 22670 3.4 770 3.1 706
*Res. All-Am Produce of Dam 2000
*Nom Jr All-Am Aged Cow 1995
8th Dam: 
Bendy-Brook Star Fonda 
VG-86 VG-MS
3-11 290 23390 3.5 826 3.1 724
Lifetime 108500 3.4 3725 3.2 3430

Miss Durham Alice EX-93,2E EEEEE
3-10 305 31620 3.9 1242 3.4 1079

(4th Dam of Lot 30)

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~



LOT 31    #17

Ovaltop Archrival Nickel
3138203239   100%RHA-NA 
Born 9/14/16   

Ovaltop Farm
436 Chyle Rd

Richfield Springs, NY 13439
315-858-1460

Eclipse Atwoods Archrival-ET 
AUS1786521   4/17 PTA +1956GTPI 
+.09% +22F +.00%P +1.0PL  
+3.55T +2.60UDC +2.51FLC 78%R 
Atwood X Shottle

Ovaltop Dundee Nickel
142224870 
2-10 282 19680 3.8 747 2.9 580
Sire: Regancrest Dundee-ET

2nd Dam: (Pictured above)
Ovaltop Gibson Nikki
EX-90  EEEVE
3-00 345 28170 3.7 1029 3.0   843
4-01 365 33980 3.6 1217 3.0 1023
5-07 354 34350 3.5 1251 2.8   976
6-08 328 30610 3.7 1137 2.9   902
7-08 304 31390 3.5 1101 2.9   899
Lifetime 160860 3.6 5832 2.9 4727
3rd Dam: (Pictured above)
Ovaltop Chesapeak Nikita
EX-93,4E  EEEEE
6-11 365 40270 3.2 1305 2.8 1132
9-01 365 38170 3.2 1212 2.9 1101
Lifetime 361270 3.4 12279 3.0 10672
4th Dam: 
Ovaltop Star Nickie
EX-90,2E  EEEEV  GMD-DOM 
5-02 365 33660 3.9 1312 3.3 1126
Lifetime 247370 3.9 9583 3.3 812
5th Dam: 
Lemax Valiant Nada
EX-94,3E  EEEE  DOM
7-03 365 28280 4.0 1138 3.1 864
9-03 365 26790 4.2 1135 2.9 770
Lifetime 181600 3.8 6901 3.0 5464
*1st E Spr Nat’l Produce of Dam 1996
6th Dam: 
Lemax Vermonter Nutmeg
VG-87  VEVVV
4-05 365 29440 3.6 1074
Lifetime 135310 3.7 5003

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~

Ovaltop Gibson Nikki 
EX-90  EEEVE
5-07 354 34350 3.6 1251 2.8 976
(2nd Dam of Lot 31)

Ovaltop Chesapeak Nikita-ET 
EX-93,4E  EEEEE 

Lifetime 361270 3.4 12279 3.0 10672
(3rd Dam of Lot 31) 



LOT 32    #1311

Roll-N-View Kaffine Presley
3140280091   100%RHA-NA 
Born 3/3/17

Cooper Galton
2146 State Route 436

Nunda, NY 14517
585-468-5206

Conroy Armani O Kaffeine-ET*RC
DEU357124405   4/17 PTA +1909G 
+.33% +33F +.12%P +.6PL +1.1DPR 
+1.42T +1.55UDC +.71FLC 76%R 
Armani X Boss Iron

Roll-N-View Goldwn Piper-ET 
3-03  G-77  ++GGF   71269138
Sire: Braedale Goldwyn
Maternal sisters include:
Co-Vale Dundee Petunia-ET 
  (Pictured above) 
   *All-American Fall Yearling 2010
   *1st Fall Yearling WDE 2010
   *Nom. All-Am & All-Can Fall Calf 2009
Co-Vale Dundee Playgirl  EX-93
   *Nom. All-American Spring Calf 2009
Co-Vale Dundee Polly VG-89 2yr-old
   *HHM All-NY Jr 2yr-old 2009
  *Nom. All-American Summer yr. 2007
Co-Vale Dolman Poppy-ET VG-87
   *Nom. Jr All-American Fall Calf 2010
Co-Vale Dundee Peony-ET  EX-91
   *Nom. All-Canadian Sr Calf 
   *Sold in march madness for $ 35,000
Co-Vale Dundee Phlox -ET
   *Nom. Jr All-American Fall Calf

2nd Dam: (Pictured above)
Peace&Plenty Alanta Piggly
EX-90  VVVVE
2-04 264 16560 3.2   529 3.2   533
4-05 305 36120 3.7 1324 3.4 1216
5-08 305 29500 3.6 1065 3.6 1069
Lifeitme 108280 3.6 3874 3.2 3474
*Dam of 7 All-American or 
All-Canadian Nominations!

3rd Dam: 
Peace&Plenty Toby Piggy
EX-90  EEVVV
4-03 365 30120 4.2 1262 3.5 1044
5-06 365 29000 4.1 1181 3.4   979
Lifetime 100840 4.3 4296 3.5 3562

4th Dam: 
Peace&Plenty Benefit Peggy
EX-90  EEEVE 
7-09 365 30100 4.0 1190 3.2 965
Lifetime 161770 3.9 6329 3.3 5327

5th Dam: 
Peace&Plenty Falcon Petunia
VG-86, VG-MS

6th Dam: 
Kingstead RORAE Petula
VG-86, EX-MS 
10-11 365 23450 4.0 937 3.3 775
Lifetime 213550 4.3 9103 3.3 5219

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~

Peace-Plenty Alanta Piggly
EX-90  VVVVE
*Dam of 7 All-American or All-Canadian Nominations
(2nd Dam of Lot 32)

Co-Vale Dundee Petunia
All-American Fall Yearling 2010

(Maternal sister to the Dam of Lot 32)



LOT 33    #1031

Swiss-Acres Moseby Sophia
3137525780   100%RHA-NA 
Born 3/10/17    4/17 PTA +2020PTPI

Mountain View Dairy LLC
1468 Bloomville Hill Rd
Bloomville, NY 13739

607-538-9244

Morningview Moseby-ET 
63927734    4/17 PTA +1981GTPI 
+.06% +17F +.05% +13P +2.8PL 
+2.4DPR +.28T +.26UDC +1.06FLC 
Mascol X EX-92,2E GMD Marty

White-Whistle Large 5012-ET
71897455    4/17 PTA +2057GTPI 
+1-10 277 23870 3.2 775 2.7 651
Sire: Geln-Toctin Super Large-ET

2nd Dam: 
North-Echo Observer 5002
GP-83  +VV++
1-11 305 28120 3.2 895 2.7 752
3-09 290 27380 3.6 976 2.8 777
3rd Dam:
North-Echo Mac 1838-ET 
VG-87  +VV+V
5-01 305 34380 3.5 1210 3.0 1041
4th Dam: (Pictured above) 
Clear-Echo 2622 Bol 1257-ET 
VG-87  VE++V
2-01 365 29720 4.7 1387 3.5 1047
5th Dam: Clear-Echo Toto Dream622-ET 
VG-88  VEEEV 
3-10 365 33800 4.0 1361 3.1 1053
Lifetime 126280 4.4 5546 3.4 4327
6th Dam: Clear-Echo Chalng Dream-ET
EX-93,2E  EEEEE
4-07 365 38310 3.5 1352 3.0 1160
Lifetime 192310 3.6 6998 3.2 6095
7th Dam: Halo Zebo Dream-ET
EX-90  VEEEV  DOM
4-04 365 37270 3.3 1245 2.6 959
Lifetime 118640 3.7 4379 2.8 3263
8th Dam: Halo Blackstar Deba
EX-92,2E  EEEEE GMD-DOM
6-02 365 39680 4.1 1609 3.1 1248
9th Dam: 
Halo Bell Devine  VG-86 GMD-DOM
3-06 365 32720 4.2 1388 3.1 1005
10th Dam: 
Halo Valiant Desma EX-92,2E DOM
4-02 365 31180 4.0 1252 3.0 945
Lifetime 123620 4.1 5021 3.0 3677
11th Dam: Halo Tradition Desire 
VG-86 GMD-DO
5-08 365 29040 3.6 1050 2.9 837
Lifetime 139420 3.6 4966 2.8 3970
12th Dam: Halo Conductor Devine
EX-90,2E  VEEE  DOM
5-00 365 32650 3.6 1163 2.9 957
Lifetime 184160 3.7 6743 2.9 5311

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~

Clear-Echo 2622 Bol 1257-ET VG-87 VE++V
2-01 365 29720 4.7 1387 3.5 1047

(4th Dam of Lot 33)



LOT 34    #6583

Joleanna Brady Laurel Lace
143985440   100%RHA-NA 
Born 9/2/16   

Joleanna Holsteins
309 Coverd Bridge Rd

Unadilla, NY 13849
607-369-2251

Butz- Butler Atwood Brady-ET
140610404    4/17 PTA +1596GTPI 
+3.21T +2.98UDC +2.21FLC 95%R 
Atwood X EX-92,2E DOM Shottle

Joleanna Myfld Leathernlace
2-04  GP-82  GG++V   143124874
Sire: De-Su D Mayfield 893-ET

2nd Dam: 
Joleanna Atl Chantilly Lace
VG-87  VVVVV
1-10 306 26750 3.6   964 3.1 831
2-10 342 27850 3.9 1091 3.3 926
3rd Dam:
Joleanna Damion Shoelace
VG-85  +V++V
1-10 287 21090 4.1 873 3.6 750
4th Dam: 
Joleanna Fabululo Whte Lace
VG-85  VV++V
3-03 289 23780 4.2 991 3.5 832
5th Dam: 
Ridgedale Kite Shantilylace
VG-85  V+++V
2-06 365 26910 4.1 1093 3.5 941
6th Dam: 
Ridgedale Sterling Lace
VG-89  E+EVE 
4-07 289 22930 3.5 798 3.3 753
7th Dam: 
Ridgedale Lace
VG-88  EEEGV
5-07 365 25510 3.9 1004 3.1 795
Lifetime 147350 4.2 6214 3.2 4734
8th Dam: (Pictured above) 
Ridgedale Messiah Lass
EX-94,5E  EEEEE
10-01 365 33870 3.7 1245 3.2 1079
Lifetime 288890 3.5 10216 3.2 9243
*Member All-Can Breeders Herd 1987
*3rd 4yr-old Eastern National 1988
9th Dam: 
Ridgedale Prestar Lassie
EX-92,2E  EEEE
6-02 365 24050 3.0 713 3.0 727
Lifetime 119920 3.0 3569 3.1 3683
10th Dam: 
Birchmere Tidy Burke Lois
EX-90,2E  EEVV 
6-06 355 23230 3.7 856
Lifetime 210950 3.7 7837

Ridgedale Messiah Lass EX-94,5E EEEEE
Lifetime 288890 3.5 10216 3.2 9243

(8th Dam of Lot 34)

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~



LOT 36    #2796

Elm-Spring Beemer Brandy
3140955347    99%RHA-I 
Born 12/3/16

Lilly Snyder
135 Meetinghouse Rd 

Eagle Bridge, NY 12057
518-686-0750

Pol Butte Mc Beemer-ET
7525863C    12/16 PTA +2204GTPI 
+839M +.04% +42F +.00% +24P +.3PL 
+3.65T +2.95UDC +2.78FLC 79%R 
McCutchen X VG-88 Goldwyn

Elm-Spring Schz Kiwi Brandy
2-06  VG-85  VVV+V   72322877
2-03 283 15990 3.8 609 3.2 506
Sire: Gen-Mark Stmatic Sanchez

2nd Dam: 
Elm-Spring Talent Mango
VG-87  VVE+V
2-00 316 16570 3.4 558 3.2 536
3-01 294 19630 3.4 663 3.3 656
4-02 365 23690 3.5 829 3.4 802
5-04 338 21790 3.6 788 3.2 703
6-06 312 21500 3.4 732 3.2 680
7-07 300 29930 3.4 686 2.0 576
Lifetime 123580 3.5 4275 3.1 3859
3rd Dam: 
Elm-Spring Black Berry-ET
EX-90,2E  EEVVV
7-01 229 21080 3.5 745 3.1 663
4th Dam: 
Elm-Spring Brave Brandy
EX-91,2E  EEEEV 
5-01 365 31940 3.6 1154 3.3 1053
Lifetime 111700 3.4 3784 3.3 3727
5th Dam: 
Elm-Spring Boutiniere Angel
VG-88  VVEVV
7-00 365 30730 3.5 1071 3.3 1001
Lifetime 168920 3.7 6197 3.3 5604
6th Dam: 
Elm-Spring Tony Molly
EX-91,2E  VEEE
4-02 365 24190 3.8 925 3.3 807
7th Dam: 
Elm-Spring East Star Sunshine
VG-87  VEE+
4-08 365 30250 3.8 1150 3.3 1003
8th Dam: 
Elm-Spring Bootmaker Marcia
VG-88  VEE+  GMD-DOM 
5-05 364 27710 3.7 1035 3.2 886
Lifetime 164590 3.6 6002 3.2 4647
9th Dam: 
Elm-Spring Lucky Molly
VG-86  VVE+  GMD
Lifetime 149250 3.7 5591

LOT 35    #643

Dairysmith Brash Skippy
3132118881   99%RHA-I 
Born 6/24/16

Donald Smith
21 Bartlett Hollow Rd
Franklin, NY 13775
Franklin, NY 13775

607-829-8254

Mr Brash-ET 
3010354192    4/17 PTA +2288GTPI 
+136M +.12% +38F +.02% +10P 
+3.7PL +3.62T +3.14UDC +2.58FLC 
McCutchen X Gold Chip

Dairysmith EX Scampercus
3-04  GP-81  VVVGG   71455821
1-11 284 21270 3.9 831 3.0 635
Sire: Wabash-Way Explode-ET

2nd Dam: 
Harveydale Alanta Spotacus
VG-88  EVEVV
4-03 305 14940 4.7 700 3.4 502
5-08 305 24130 4.1 980 3.1 748
6-09 279 21140 4.1 875 3.3 696
7-10 247 17170 4.2 714 3.1 537
Lifetime 107370 4.3 4607 3.2 3488
3rd Dam: 
Harveydale BS Snow White
EX-90  EEE+E
8-05 365 24370 4.0 980 3.3 796
Lifetime 103810 4.2 4340 3.3 3425
4th Dam: 
Harveydale Gold Dust Bonnie
EX-93,3E  EEEEE
10-06 365 28420 2.9 818 2.6 747
Lifetime 222940 3.0 6677 2.8 6241
5th Dam: 
Harveydale Mandingo Bunny
EX-91,2E  VEEEE
8-11 365 27050 3.0 823 3.0 813
Lifetime 266061 3.1 8296 3.1 8126
6th Dam: 
Harveydale Stewart Belinda
EX-90  VEVVE
13-09 365 23150 3.6 831 3.4 780
Lifetime 178190 3.5 6202 3.3 5925

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~



LOT 37
Pineyvale Brazzle Sizzle
143918015   100%RHA-NA 
Born 6/1/16   

Allen & Carolee McClure
3830 Town Brook Rd

Hobart, NY 13788
607-358-9056

Arrowstar Brazzle-Imp-ET 
AUS1682216   4/17 PTA +1869GTPI 
+.03% +7F +.03% +5P +.7PL 
+1.93T +1.50UDC +1.86FLC 86%R 
Windbrook X EX-95,2E A-A Goldwyn

Wil-Wen-Brook Arlift Surbia
3-00  VG-85  VV+++   143034818
-milking 2yr-old
Sire: Canyon-Breeze At Airlift

2nd Dam: 
Wil-Wen-Brook Ddee Soraya
EX-91,2E  EEVVE
2-00 341 16500 4.0   658 3.3 537
3-00 365 24770 4.0   986 3.2 793
4-05 365 26910 3.9 1042 3.0 818
5-07 365 30980 3.5 1089 3.0 917
6-10 365 33160 3.3 1099 2.9 972
Lifetime 184250 3.6 6697 3.0 5591
3rd Dam: 
Wil-Wen-Brook Star Siberia
GP-83  VV+++
6-06 365 29020 3.7 1066 3.3 964
Lifetime 151100 3.9 5845 3.4 5158
4th Dam: 
Wil-Wen-Brook Skybck Shadow
VG-85  VVV++
2-11 334 22340 3.9 876 3.6 809
5th Dam: 
Wil-Wen-Brook Bear Sapphire
EX-92,3E  EEEEE
5-04 365 27920 4.2 1170 3.4 950
Lifetime 168740 4.3 7187 3.5 5897
6th Dam: 
East-West Jewel Sable
EX-90,3E  EEE+E
6-09 365 37020 3.8 1407 3.0 1107
Lifetime 312770 3.8 12335 3.3 10261

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~

LOT 38    #2720

Elm-Spring Outside Chiller
74134496   100%RHA-NA 
Born 6/1/15   

Bred 10/15/17 to
200HO5843 Topside

Samuel Simon
7 Loockerman Ave.

Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
845-471-3109

Comestar Outside-ET
6026421C   4/17 PTA +1675GTPI 
+.07% +14F +3.6PL +.8DPR  
+.30T -.05UDC +.96FLC 99%R 
Prelude X VG-87 Blackstar

Elm-Spring Atwood Chiquita
4-06  GP-83  VVPFE   70140335
2-01 365 23770 4.2 1002 3.3 784
3-05 295 22660 4.1   930 3.4 760
4-04 226 23420 3.7   859 3.0 692
Sire: Maple-Downs-I G W Atwood-ET

2nd Dam: 
Elm-Spring Bolton Carly
EX-91  VEVEE
1-11 323 23490 3.6   857 3.1   732
3-00 365 31740 3.4 1089 3.0   955
4-02 365 35280 3.2 1146 3.0 1061
Lifetime 116900 3.4 3988 3.0 3549 

3rd Dam: 
Elm-Spring Marshall Karan
GP-82  G++++
2-01 330 23040 3.3 764 3.3 768

4th Dam: 
Elm-Spring Storm Tara
VG-88  VVVEV
3-04 365 33540 3.9 1297 3.1 1042
4-08 365 35460 4.5 1594 3.1 1097
Lifetime 209970 4.0 8485 3.2 6759

5th Dam: 
Elm-Spring C Valiant Terry
VG-87  EEEVV
5-01 365 30690 3.0 920 3.1 951
Lifetime 102550 4.3 4432 3.4 3479

6th Dam: 
Elm-Spring Starbuck Nichole
VG-85  VVE++
5-11 365 27000 4.3 1149 3.2 870
Lifetime 102550 4.3 4432 3.4 3479



~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~

LOT 40
Roseland Jackie-RED
143856106   100%RHA-NA 
Born 6/23/16

James Holland
424 Killawog Hill Rd
Marathon, NY 13803

607-423-1751

Hylite Barbwire-RED-ET
9748330C    4/17 PTA +1537GTPI 
+.07%F +1.84T +1.07UDC +1.92FLC
Shaquille X EX-95 All-Am Talent

Roseland Paxton Jilly-RED
3-00  GP-82  +++GV   142976003
2-01 269 15220 4.0 607 3.0 460
Sire: Net-A-Way SS Paxton-RED-ET

2nd Dam: 
Bur-Le-Acres Jet Jada-RED
EX-91,2E  EEVVE
2-01 305 16320 3.8 620 3.1 499
3-03 305 19750 3.5 697 3.0 597
5-05 305 21450 4.1 872 3.0 654
6-11 270 21130 3.7 785 2.8 592

3rd Dam: 
Bur-Le-Acres Adv Aurora-RED 
EX-90  VEVVE
4-00 325 26500 3.5 936 3.1 812

LOT 39
Winter calf
Reg. pending- will be 99%RHA-I
Born 12/15/16

Patrick Lundy
1040 Lundy Rd

Granville, NY 12832
518-632-5449

Progenesis Novo
108737099C   4/17 PTA +2382GTPI 
+321M +.06% +27F +.08% +32P 
+402NM$ +3.8PL +.5DPR 2.71SCS 
+3.33T +2.90UDC +1.82FLC 78%R 
Doorman X VG-85 Supersonic

Luncrest Bradell Kali-1355
5-04  VG-86  EVV+V   69832396  
2-01 306 21960 4.3   935 3.0 654
3-01 275 20660 4.2   876 3.2 657
4-00 322 22630 4.2   955 3.2 715
5-01 317 23770 4.3 1028 3.0 722
Sire: Regancrest Mac Bradell-ET

2nd Dam:
Ms LC Drmbeat Kali-985
EX-91,2E  EEVEE
2-03 303 16510 4.8   793 3.3 548
3-03 276 20010 5.2 1047 3.3 660
4-02 316 20660 4.8   995 3.5 713
5-02 326 19810 4.3   845 3.3 661
6-06 365 28320 4.7 1317 3.5 997
7-09 365 29970 4.7 1411 3.3 985
Lifetime 136160 4.7 6448 3.4 4598
3rd Dam: 
M&L Lantz Kitty-2072-ET 
EX-90  VEVEV
3-10 341 29120 3.9 1143 3.2   946
5-00 365 32710 4.1 1352 3.3 1076
4th Dam: 
Missy-Ann BE Kate-ET 
VG-86  VVEGV 
4-01 365 35730 2.8   998 3.0 1064
7-00 365 35750 2.8 1002 2.9 1032
Lifetime 144890 2.8 4064 3.0 4378

LOT 41    #64

Boanco Off Defender Missy
3133813217   100%RHA-NAS 
Born 12/31/16   4/17 PTA +2126PTPI

Osborne Family Farm LLC 
7937 US Highway 20

Sharon, Springs, NY 13459
518-284-2835

S-S-I Mogul Defender-ET 
3009554569    4/17 PTA +2224GTPI 
+315M +.08% +33F +.04% +19P 
+2.6PL +2.12T +2.67UDC +2.37FLC 
Mogul X EX-90 Man-O-Man

Boanco Cameron Melany
3-06  VG-86  VVG+V   142045381
2-04 339 25530 3.9 1008 3.0 763
3-05 329 24570 3.7   915 2.9 690
Sire: Shema Jeeves Cameron-ET

2nd Dam: 
Boanco Off Bolton Megan
VG-86  VEGVV
2-00 329 23940 3.6 856 2.8 681
3-01 349 26630 3.5 939 2.9 764
4-03 316 26200 3.4 895 2.8 725
5-02 305 26930 3.4 913 3.0 801
Lifetime 103700 3.5 3603 2.9 2971
3rd Dam: 
Boanco Off Rorae Melody-ET
VG-86  +E++V
5-07   365 35340 3.8 1347 2.9 1011
12-03 365 36870 3.5 1279 2.9 1085
Lifetime 332720 3.5 11600 2.9 9503
4th Dam: 
Huntsdale Mark Melany-TW 
VG-88  VEE+V 
7-02 322 30930 3.4 1042 3.1 957
Lifetime 145390 3.4 4973 3.1 4506
5th Dam: 
Huntsdale Bell Marlo
EX-90,2E  VEVVE GMD
7-07 365 33160 4.0 1323 3.0 990
Lifetime 188120 3.3 6224 3.0 5666



LOT 42
Van-Acres Airlift Magi
3136309982   100%RHA-NA 
Born 12/5/16

Van Acres LLC
2750 County Highway 31
Cherry Valley, NY 13320

607-644-6515

Canyon-Breeze At Airlift-ET
62897620    4/17 PTA +2008GTPI 
+957M -.02% +25F -.08% +3P +.4PL 
+3.30T +1.82UDC +3.97FLC 98%R 
Atwood X EX-90 DOM Shottle

Van-Acres Explode Mariano
2-11  GP-80  +GG++   72967328
Sire: Wabash-Way Explode-ET

2nd Dam:
Van-Acres Champ Mattingly  G-78
1-07 360 23420 3.8 898 3.1 730
3-10 305 19390 3.8 744 3.2 626
3rd Dam: 
Van-Acres Durham Maris-ET 
EX-91,2E  EEEVE 
5-04 365 27300 4.1 111 3.5 957
Lifetime 133800 4.2 5613 3.5 4690
4th Dam: 
Maple-Dream Terrason Marcia
EX-91  EVEVE
6-00 365 33270 4.3 1415 3.5 1179
Lifetime 128140 4.3 5566 3.5 4504
5th Dam: 
Maple-Dream Storm Marci-ET 
EX-90  EEE+V
6-05 349 34540 2.9 1337 3.4 1182
Lifetime 127470 3.9 4923 3.4 4282
6th Dam: 
Edjulie Vanguard Bell Maria
EX-91,2E  EVEVE  DOM 
6-06 365 28390 4.2 1187 3.5 991
Lifetime 140600 4.0 5618 3.5 4885
7th Dam: 
Edjulie Ivanhoe Bell Marisha 
VG-87  +EVE
5-09 305 30300 3.2 988 3.3 957
Lifetime 121280 3.1 3816 3.2 3894

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~

LOT 43    #31

Joleanna Beemer Matilda
3142044369   99%RHA-I 
Born 3/1/17   4/17 PTA +2109PTPI

Joleanna Holsteins
309 Coverd Bridge Rd

Unadilla, NY 13849
607-369-2251

Pol Butte Mc Beemer-ET
7525863C    12/16 PTA +2204GTPI 
+839M +.04% +42F +.00% +24P +.3PL 
+3.65T +2.95UDC +2.78FLC 79%R 
McCutchen X VG-88 Goldwyn

Joleanna Wood Maple
143366210
Sire: Pine-Shelter Clay Wood-ET

2nd Dam: 
Highland-Farm M-O-M Mandy
VG-88  EEVEV
4-02 316 38180 3.4 1308 3.4 1300
5-02 305 40110 3.2 1274 3.3 1332

3rd Dam: 
Highland-Farm Lancelot Lea
VG-85  VVE+
6-02 365 34230 3.9 1322 3.3 1146
Lifetime 148670 3.9 5749 3.3 4902

4th Dam: 
High;and-Farm Lynch Louisa 
VG-85  +VE++
5-03 365 33660 4.7 1589 3.4 1149
Lifetime 128450 4.6 5938 3.5 4455

5th Dam: 
Highland-Farm Hshl Honey-TW 
VG-86  VEV++
5-07 326 30190 3.8 1135 3.0 905
Lifetime 166000 3.9 6467 3.1 4234

6th Dam: 
Highland-Farm H Light Camie
VG-85  VEVGV
6-06 365 36820 4.0 1468 3.2 1160
Lifetime 310830 3.8 11859 3.1 9668



LOT 46
Pepacton McCutchen Sugar
144018080   99%RHA-I 
Born 9/5/16   

LOT 44
Pineyvale Touchdown Dee
143627854   99%RHA-I 
Born 12/5/15   4/17 PTA +2182GTPI 
+622M +32F +27P +4.5PL +1.81T

Bred 2/5/17, Due 11/11/17 to
Dempsey +2.39T

Preston Post
1515 County Highway 5

Bovina Center, NY 13740
607-832-4308

De-Su BKM McCutchen 1174-ET 
69990138    4/17 PTA +2464GTPI 
+882M +.07% +54F +.02% +34P 
+512NM$ +4.0PL -.7DPR 2.83SCS  
+3.13T +2.87UDC +2.48FLC 99%R
Bookem X EX-91,2E DOM Shottle

Pepacton Atwood Shelby
143186814
-fresh 2yr-old
Sire: Maple-Downs-I G W Atwood-ET

2nd Dam: 
Holley-Hill Atwood Donna
VG-86  VV++V
3-04 280 21140 4.1 870 3.2 671
4-04 233 22160 3.8 844 3.1 681

3rd Dam: 
Holley-Hill Pronto Danae
VG-85  EV+V+
3-11 365 30970 3.4 1061 3.3 1017
5-02 305 30680 3.4 1031 3.3   998
Lifetime 130170 3.5 4578 3.2 4218

2nd Dam: 
Tiger-Lily Shampoo 5503
VG-85  VVV+V
2-01 283 16880 4.1 699 3.1 521
3-00 305 20360 3.8 767 3.1 624

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~

David Post
3949 Town Brook Rd

Hobart, NY 13788
607-538-9056

Seagull-Bay Touchdown-ET 
72156695   4/17 PTA +2477GTPI 
+1438M +.09% +77F +.02% +49P
+677NM$ +5.7PL -.8DPR 2.87SCS 
+2.15T +1.56UDC +1.87FLC 79%R 
Headliner X VG-88 DOM Dorcy

Holley-Hill Epic Dawn
3-03  VG-86  VV++V   142648203
2-01 305 20930 3.9 808 3.4 708
Sire: Genervations Epic-ET

LOT 45
Winter calf
*Reg. pending- will be 100%RHA-NA 
Born 12/1/16

Rose Mary Post
11611 County Highway 18

Hobart, NY 13788
607-538-1646

Arrowstar Brazzle-Imp-ET 
AUS1682216   4/17 PTA +1869GTPI 
+.03% +7F +.03% +5P +.7PL 
+1.93T +1.50UDC +1.86FLC 86%R 
Windbrook X EX-95,2E A-A Goldwyn

Eternal-Flame Popular Pie
5-10  VG-88  EVVVV   66469343
Sire: Windy-Knoll-View-HB Popular

2nd Dam: 
Eternal-Flame Mr Mill Polly
VG-87  VVV+V

3rd Dam: 
Eternal-Flame Skybck Phoebe
VG-85  +E+E+
2-00 289 19830 5.1 1007 3.1 610
3-09 305 22150 3.7   825 3.3 740



LOT 48
Grantson Pety Rylie
74495752   100%RHA-NA 
Born 6/19/15   4/17 PTA +2058PTPI

Due 8/26/17 to
7HO12115 Deciever +2376GTPI

LOT 49
Grantson Sabathia Pharah
74495741   100%RHA-NA 
Born 3/10/15   

Due 9/15/17 to
Grantson Racer Sir Lancelot #77495754

LOT 47    #72

Boanco Off Halogen Paprika
3133813225   100%RHA-NA 
Born 3/5/17

David Grant
561 Gay Brook Rd

Oneonta, NY 13820
607-829-3413

Siemers Mogul Pety
3010660326   4/17 PTA +2457GTPI 
+1321M +.01% +53F +.02% +45P
+598NM$ +4.5PL -.1DPR 2.96SCS 
+2.74T +2.86UDC +1.72FLC 91%R 
Mogul X EX-90 GMD-DOM Explode

Grantson Grizzly Rita
3-02  VG-85  VVVVV   68844065
2-04 305 21030 3.6 764 2.9 604
3-07 302 26400 3.7 987 3.0 781
4-07 305 25810 3.6 918 2.9 743
Sire: Mar-Bill Myron Grizzly

David Grant
561 Gay Brook Rd

Oneonta, NY 13820
607-829-3413

Paradis-R Sabathia-ET
65830680   4/17 PTA +1771GTPI 
+340M +1.0% +41F -.01% +7P  
+2.60T +1.81UDC +1.31FLC 94%R 
Boliver X VG-88 Observer

Grantson Luki Pheonix
70472946
2-07 278 19010 3.8 719 2.9 558
3-07 305 24670 3.6 886 2.9 709
Sire: Kellercrest Shottle Luki-ET

Osborne Family Farm LLC 
7937 US Highway 20

Sharon, Springs, NY 13459
518-284-2835

Cookiecutter Petron Halogen
3008710387   4/17 PTA +2132GTPI 
+.05%F +.04%P +6.5PL +6.2DPR 
+1.65T +2.37UDC +.73FLC 98%R 
Petrone X VG-88 DOM Man-O-Man

Boanco Off Advent Sugar*RC
2-10  VG-85  VV++V   141480042
2-07 315 21400 3.8 807 3.2 686
3-07 327 22350 3.8 839 3.2 707
4-07 304 20360 3.5 718 3.1 630
Sire: KHW Kite Advent-RED-ET

2nd Dam: 
Boanco Off Talent Spice
GP-83  +VGGV
2-06 334 19440 3.9 762 3.4 659
3-06 365 20650 4.4 901 3.3 681

3rd Dam:
Boanco Off Metro Sugar
VG-87  VVV+V
4-02 365 25090 3.5 872 3.5 869

2nd Dam: 
Grantson Mars Prancer
2-05 305 16530 4.3 711 3.1 508
3-08 303 21990 4.0 876 3.1 690
4-08 305 25590 3.7 935 3.0 775
5-09 305 23060 3.7 862 3.1 710
6-10 217 20680 4.0 829 2.9 604

2nd Dam: 
Grantson Advent Rowdy*RC
2-07 305 15480 3.9 596 2.7 421

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~



LOT 51
Tiger-Lily Reality 6096-RED
3125090564   100%RHA-NA 
Born 4/7/15

Due 6/29/17 to
576HO582 Absolute-RED
(female sexed semen)

LOT 52
Tiger-Lily Alabama 5956
3125090424   93%RHA-NA 
Born 9/3/14

Due 5/13/17 to  
7HO13417 Twister +2437GTPI

LOT 50
Tiger-Lily Digger 6115
3130622179   98%RHA-NA 
Born 5/9/15

Due 5/19/17 to
507HO13093 Damaris
(female sexed semen)

Marshman Farms
3633 County Rd 32
Oxfgord, NY 13830

607-843-5081

Hurtgen-Vue Reality-RED
134690997    4/17 PTA +2018GTPI 
+.24% +46F +.06% +1P +1.9PL 
+1.5DPR +1.34T +.84UDC +1.88FLC
Sept Storm X EX-93 Renaissance

Tiger-Lily Destin 5532-RED
3-01  GP-81  +++++   71708756
2-05 291 22580 3.5 789 3.0 670
3-05 286 23670 3.3 780 3.1 723
Sire: Our-Favorite Destin 5112-RED

Marshman Farms
3633 County Rd 32
Oxfgord, NY 13830

607-843-5081

Oakfield Toystry Alabama-ET 
63238423     4/17 PTA +1787GTPI 
+54M +.02% +7F +.03% +11P
+1.76T +1.86UDC +1.00FLC 82%R 
Toystory X EX-90 Durham

Tiger-lily Sly Fox 5372
70991447
2-07 365 31810 3.0 959 2.9 909
3-10 253 25590 2.9 752 2.9 730
Sire: Plushanski Slyfox-ET

Marshman Farms
3633 County Rd 32
Oxfgord, NY 13830

607-843-5081

Ronelee Gold Digger-ET
3004373270      4/16 PTA +2076GTPI 
+93M +8P +3.9PL +2.5DPR 2.67SCS 
+1.24T +1.95UDC +.52FLC 98%R 
Goldwyn X EX-91,2E GMD Outside

Tiger-Lily Boomer 5599
71708823
2-03 295 27360 3.0 814 2.8 777
Sire: Brandt-View Boomer-ET

2nd Dam: 
Tiger-Lily Ross 4976-TW
2-01 270 19410 3.1 601 3.1 598
3-00 278 24840 2.8 696 3.1 777
3-11 314 31580 2.5 794 3.0 941
4-11 365 29950 2.9 871 3.0 902

2nd Dam: 
Tiger-Lily Lortus 4008
GP-81  +V+G+
2-00 365 24080 4.0   973 3.1 743
3-03 316 25930 4.2 1097 3.2 821
4-04 335 30330 3.9 1169 3.3 939
5-05 365 28020 4.0 1107 3.0 834
Lifetime 114100 4.0 4609 3.1 3541

2nd Dam: 
Tiger-Lily Reality 5112-RED
GP-80  ++VGG
2-01 365 29440 4.6 1344 3.1 905
4-00 311 31470 4.7 1474 3.0 935

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~



LOT 54    #600

Tauzel Supersire Angora
74578654   100%RHA-NA 
Born 8/4/15   4/17 PTA +2054PTPI

Bred 10/26/16, Due 8/2/17 to
507HO12115 Deciever +2376GTPI
(female sexed semen)

LOT 55    #590

Tauzel Corvette Firestart
74578644   100%RHA-NA 
Born 5/29/15

Bred 10/11/16, Due 7/18/17 to
551HO3409 Synergy +2402GTPI
(female sexed semen)

LOT 53    #2704

Elm-Spring Leduc Kabrie
74134480   100%RHA-NA 
Born 3/7/15  

Bred 11/23/17, Due 8/29/17

John & James Tauzel
117 White House Crossing

Worcester, NY 12197
607-397-8291

Seagull-Bay Supersire-ET
69981349   4/17 PTA +2603GTPI 
+2262M +.08% +108F +.00% +70P 
+866NM$ +6.6PL -.9DPR 2.84SCS 
+1.02T +.49UDC +.02FLC  99%R
Robust X EX-91 GMD-DOM Planet

Tauzel Sanchez Aggie
70742727
1-10 305 20480 3.5 715 2.8 575
3-02 305 23670 3.2 748 3.0 700
Sire: Gen-Mark Stmatic Sanchez

John & James Tauzel
117 White House Crossing

Worcester, NY 12197
607-397-8291

Sonnek GC Corvette-ET
71391400    4/17 PTA +2059GTPI 
+.08% +19F +.04% +8P +.4PL  
+2.86T +2.12UDC +2.74FLC 95%R 
Gold Chip X EX-94,3E Damion

Tauzel Hefty Firebug
72838444 
1-11 137 7470 4.4 328 2.9 217 
Sire: Brandt-View Hefty-ET

Samuel Simon
7 Loockerman Ave.

Poughkeepsie, NY 12601
845-471-3109

Lystel Leduc-ET
6193092     4/17 PTA +1110GTPI 
Jed X VG-87 Blackstar

Elm-Spring Man-O-Man Kabrie
70140384
2-00 305 17060 4.1 693 3.3 569
Sire: Long-Langs Oman Oman-ET

2nd Dam: 
Elm-Spring Toystory Kylie
GP-84  +VGGV
2-01 294 16790 4.1 685 3.2 536
3-01 291 21460 4.1 883 3.0 648

2nd Dam: 
Tauzel Legend Firefly
1-11 305 17500 4.1 724 3.2 560

2nd Dam: 
Tauzel Champion Angie
2-04 305 18180 3.4 625 2.8 508
3-06 305 23320 3.1 719 3.0 696
4-08 299 20930 4.3 666 3.0 633

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~



LOT 57
Cooperstown Grace 5489
3137170578   98%RHA-I 
Born 12/2/16

LOT 58
Cooperstown Cameo 5402
3137170491   99%RHA-I 
Born 6/1/16   

LOT 56
Boardview Raven-Roxi-RED
144092688   100%RHA-NA 
Born 9/30/16

Cooperstown Holstein Corp.
188 County Highway 33W
Cooperstown, NY 13326

607-547-2797

Zimmerview Mogul Django-ET
71458788     4/17 PTA +2353GTPI 
+1121M +35F +33P +4.3PL +.8DPR 
+2.06T +2.07UDC +1.67FLC 
Mogul X VG-85 Domain

Cooperstown Grace 4772
71458788
1-09 305 22620 3.0 678 2.7 612
3-01 305 25790 3.7 966 3.1 794 
Sire: Pine-Tree Suzy Playdo-ET

Cooperstown Holstein Corp.
188 County Highway 33W
Cooperstown, NY 13326

607-547-2797

Welcome Yano Praise
70750602    4/17 PTA +2104GTPI 
+498M +16P +7.9PL +4.0DPR 2.55SCS 
-.20T +.33UDC +.61FLC 88%R 
Yano X VG-86 Champ

Cooperstown Crochet 5108
3126479903
1-09  99  6540 3.7 245 2.6 170 inc.
Sire: Ked Merchant Mickey

Jeffrey William Board
1121b Spring Valley Rd

Delhi, NY 13753
607-746-2581

EK-Stj California-RED-ET
3013232758    4/17 PTA +2184GTPI 
+961M +.04% +47F +.01% +30P 
+2.1PL +2.26T +1.54UDC +.92FLC 
Sympatico X EX-93,2E Destry

Boardview Rhonda Raven-RED
141846336
2-01 305 14880 3.6 540 2.9 431
3-04 305 18770 3.0 561 3.1 577
Sire: Mr Scorpio-ET

2nd Dam: 
Boardview Rudi Rhonda-RED 
G-78  ++GFG
1-11 305 16390 3.8 625 2.8 455

3rd Dam: 
Boardview Regina Rudi-RED
VG-85  VVV+V
4-01 305 23280 3.6 849 3.1 718
5-04 305 23280 3.6 849 3.1 718
Lifetime 107190 4.0 4246 3.3 3495

4th Dam: 
Skovsende Locate Regina-RED
VG-85  V+VVV 
7-07 305 27500 3.0 833 2.9 799
Lifetime 133450 3.4 4564 3.2 4252

2nd Dam: 
Cooperstown Cloud 4777
2-00 305 29630 3.2 962 2.5 747
3-03 305 23430 3.7 864 2.5 594

2nd Dam: 
Cooperstown Gail 4366
2-01 305 20640 3.6 735 3.1 633
3-01 305 25090 3.5 869 3.0 757
4-05 305 25310 3.9 984 2.9 735

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~



LOT 60
Cooperstown Sprinkl 5261
3128670134   99%RHA-NA 
Born 7/12/15

Bred 8/6/16, Due 5/12/17 to
7HO13140 Synergy +2395GTPI

LOT 61
Cooperstown Dilli 5260-RED
3128670133   100%RHA-NA 
Born 7/4/15

Bred 9/2/16, Due 6/8/17 to
7HO13111 Ironback

LOT 59
Cooperstown Auburn 5244
3128670117    99%RHA-I 
Born 5/29/15  

Bred 8/13/16, Due 5/19/17 to
7HO13111 Ironback

Cooperstown Holstein Corp.
188 County Highway 33W
Cooperstown, NY 13326

607-547-2797

Morningview Moseby-ET 
63927734    4/17 PTA +1981GTPI 
+.06% +17F +.05% +13P +2.8PL 
+2.4DPR +.28T +.26UDC +1.06FLC
Mascol X EX-92,2E GMD Marty

Cooperstown Satin 4949
72400500
1-11 305 27010 3.7 1007 2.9 795
Sire: Nova Sebastion Empire-ET

Cooperstown Holstein Corp.
188 County Highway 33W
Cooperstown, NY 13326

607-547-2797

Tiger-Lily DK Lowery-RED-ET 
70991519   4/17 PTA +1989GTPI 
+.25% +32F +.12% +4P +2.1PL 
+1.2DPR +1.03T +1.60UDC +.71FLC 
Dakker X EX-91,2E Destry

Cooperstown Dalli 4953-RED
72905334
1-10 305 27530 3.6 992 3.0 814
Sire: Co-Op Upd Matrix Pax-RED-ET

Cooperstown Holstein Corp.
188 County Highway 33W
Cooperstown, NY 13326

607-547-2797

Dool-Leigh Goldwyn Clark-ET
62607425      4/17 PTA +1827GTPI 
+.04%F -.02%P +1.9PL 2.85SCS
+2.21T +2.22UDC +.93FLC 99%R 
Goldwyn X EX-92,2E DOM Outside

Cooperstown Aubrey 4954
72905335
1-09 305 23750 4.0 953 3.1 728
Sire: Mr M-P Pembroke Portis-ET*RC

2nd Dam: 
Cooperstown Peggy 4136
1-11 305 21250 3.8 812 3.0 646
3-01 305 23080 3.9 892 3.0 683
4-05 305 21600 3.9 843 3.0 657
5-08 239 18190 4.3 781 3.0 539
Lifetime 102750 4.0 4107 3.0 3096

2nd Dam: 
Cooperstown Oralee 4341
1-11 305 17600 3.4 603 3.0 533
2-11 305 23330 3.4 785 3.2 745
4-04 265 20360 3.6 733 3.1 625

2nd Dam: 
Cooperstown Stoewm 4684
1-10 305 19310 4.0 769 2.9 554

~52nd Annual Delaware Co. Spring Sale~



Holstein AssociAtion terms And conditions 
for Public sAles

EFFECTIVE MARCH 2, 1996 - Amended October 1, 1997, June 28, 2000, June 23, 2002, and March 26, 2010  

by a licensed veterinarian. The seller has the option to refund the 
purchase price or make other settlement that is satisfactory to the 
buyer. In either case the rights of ownership of the animal return 
to the seller.  The seller makes no guarantees with respect to the 
ability to freeze semen.  

   

b.   Females - All females are guaranteed to be breeders with the 
exception of:

1. Cows over 7 years of age when sold;
2. Cows and/or heifers carrying a pregnancy that is the result 

of an embryo transfer.

  Report of a non-breeder must occur in writing within 3 months of 
the date of sale or before the animal reaches 21 months of age 
and must be submitted to the seller. The report must include the 
animal’s examination record, a written statement of treatment, 
and a statement of the animals’ inability to breed, by a licensed 
veterinarian. The seller has the option to refund the purchase 
price or make other settlement that is satisfactory to the buyer. 
In either case the rights of ownership of the animal return to the 
seller. 

 

  Females bred when sold and pronounced in calf are presumed to 
be pregnant but pregnancy is not guaranteed unless so announced. 
The seller makes no warranty that pregnant cows will deliver calves 
or that they will carry calves full term.

c.  If, after the sale, embryos or oocytes are recovered from a female or 
an attempt is made to superovulate her, this negates the breeding 
warranty unless there is a separate written agreement between 
buyer and seller.

SHIPPING: Assistance will be given in arranging shipping of the animals 
after the sale. All costs, risks and responsibility will be borne by the 
purchaser.

PEDIGREE INFORMATION:  All production, classification, type and 
production summaries are current. Only information recorded on Holstein 
Association USA pedigrees is used.  Any production or classification 
records supplied by the seller or consignor will be properly identified as 
provided by owner.  Records in progress are identified as such.

GENOMIC INFORMATION: If genomic information on the animal or 
embryo is available, it must be dated and disclosed at or before the time 
of sale.

EMBRYO TRANSFER: All registered animals that have resulted from 
embryo transfer are identified with one of the following suffixes in the 
name:  ET, ETS (from split embryo), or ETN (from nuclear transfer).   If 
unregistered, the appropriate technology will be identified.  Donor dams 
are identified.

HEALTH WARRANTY: The seller will provide an official health certificate to 
the buyer for each animal showing the results of all health tests made in 
preparation for this sale as required by the state where the cattle reside.  
Other health tests completed for this sale will be disclosed.

ERRORS: The material in this catalog has been carefully edited. If any errors 
or omissions are discovered, they will be announced. Such announcements 
take precedence over that printed in this catalog.

ACCIDENT: The sale management, the consignors, and the owner of 
the grounds will not be responsible in any case for the condition of the 
grounds or the behavior of the animals and disclaim any liability in the 
event of personal accident or property loss.

LIMITATIONS OF WARRANTIES: Warranties contained herein, unless 
terminated earlier, will cease upon the resale of an animal.

TERMS: The terms of the sale are cash unless arrangements are made 
prior to the sale or are printed in the sale catalog.  Only when the above 
conditions are met will the buyer be entitled to the warranties listed 
below.  In no case will animals be released unless settlement is made with 
the clerk of the sale.  

RESPONSIBILITY:  The seller, buyer, and manager of this sale are obligated 
to comply with the provisions of these terms and conditions.

EXPORT SALES:  Buyer assumes all responsibility for health tests required 
by the importing country.

BIDS: The highest bidder is the buyer. Bidding parties or their agents are 
responsible for all bids placed. Every animal or lot presented for bidding 
is pledged to absolute sale. In case of dispute, the animal or lot will again 
be put up for advance bids, and if there is no advance bid, the animal or 
lot will be sold to the person the auctioneer accepted the last bid from. 
In case two or more claim the bid, the auctioneer will indicate the party 
whose bid he recognized. Other claimants will be given an opportunity 
to increase the bid and bidding will be restricted to the two or more 
claimants.

BY-BIDDING: Bidding directly or indirectly by the sole owner of any animal 
or lot is prohibited unless the intention to bid is disclosed specific to each 
animal in the catalog and announced when the animal enters the ring.  
Bidding by any member of a partnership, syndicate, or other entity having 
an ownership interest in an animal or lot is permitted. 

TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP:  For all Registered HolsteinsSM, the transfer 
of ownership to the buyer will be recorded on the records of Holstein 
Association USA and a certificate of registration showing that transfer 
of ownership will be provided to the buyer free of charge.  For embryos, 
the transfer of ownership to the buyer will be recorded on the records of 
Holstein Association USA free of charge to the buyer.

RISK: All animals located at sale site are at the purchaser’s risk as soon as 
struck off, but will be cared for free of charge for a maximum of 24 hours 
following the end of the sale.

WARRANTIES: 

1)  Each consignor warrants clear title to the animal or lot, and the right 
to sell same.

 

2)  To the best of the seller’s knowledge, each animal is sound and healthy 
in every respect and embryos have been recovered, processed, frozen, 
transferred and graded in keeping with IETS recommendations unless 
otherwise noted in the catalog or announced from the auction stand. 
Every precaution will be taken to represent the physical condition of 
each lot exactly as is known. Examination of all purchases should be 
made immediately after the purchase and before the close of the sale, 
and if found not to be as represented, complaint must be reported 
to the sale management before the close of the sale. In the event no 
complaint is filed, it is understood that the buyer assumes full ownership 
in the case of animals at sale site together with all risks, after which 
no representations of the seller can be challenged through the sale 
management. Heifers that never calved are in no way guaranteed as 
to the condition of their udders following calving. 

3)  Breeding Warranty

 The seller guarantees all animals to be breeders, but not beyond the 
purchase price, with the following understanding:

a.  Males - Should any bull after reaching the age of fourteen months 
fail to prove a breeder after being used for two months on cows 
or heifers known to be breeders, the matter shall be reported in 
writing to the seller within three months of the sale date. The report 
must include the animal’s examination record, a written statement 
of treatment, and a statement of the animals’ inability to breed, 

Holstein Association USA, Inc.  •  1 Holstein Place  •  Brattleboro, VT 05302-0808  • toll-free: 800.952.5200  •  www.holsteinusa.com



Notes
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________



Sale Consignor Index
Abbott, Tim & Sharyn 	 5A,5B
Austin, Adam Richard 	 20
Board, Jeffrey William 	 56
CLF, LLC 	 7,12
Conrad, W. Cyrus 	 13
Cooperstown Holstein Corp. 	 57-61
Currie, John Jr. 	 10
Fraley, Landree 	 2
Galton, Cooper 	 32
Grant, David 	 48,49
Hanselman, Kale 	 29
Holdridge, Trevor 	 25
Holland, James 	 40
Jericho Dairy 	 19
Joleanna Holsteins 	 16,27,30,34,43
Lamb, Jonathan & Alicia 	 4
Lundy, Patrick 	 39
Maple-Downs Farm II 	 15
Marshman Farms 	 21,22,50-52
McClure, Allen & Carolee 	 37
McEvoy, Matt 	 14
Mountain View Dairy LLC 	 33
Muddy River Farm 	 26
Murray, Tom & Nancy 	 23
Oakfield Corners Dairy 	 24
Osborne Family Farm LLC	  41,47
Ovaltop Farm 	 31
Post, David 	 44
Post, Preston 	 46
Post, Rose Mary 	 45
Reid, Kyle 	 17
Roberts, Phyllis 	 6
Roll-N-View Farm 	 3
Sherwood, Luke 	 1
Sherwood, Wayne & Roger 	 9
Simon, Samuel 	 11,18,28,38,53
Smith, Donald 	 35
Snyder, Lilly 	 36
Tauzel, John & James 	 54,55
Van Acres LLC 	 42
Vidler, Kayla Currie 	 8






